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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
BALTIMORE., MARYLAND 21235

Rgff)ﬁoﬂh 5_ . JUL 2 8 1978

t 010343

Ms. Jackie Hess

Select Committee on Assassinations
U.3. House of Representatives’

3331 House Office Building, Annex 2
Washingtoa, D.C. 20515

Dear Ms. Hess:

This is in response to Mr. Blakey's May 15, 1978, request for access

to all files and documents concerning or referring to Lee Harvey Oswald
and Marina Oswald. The following documents are enclosed:

1. Form SS=~ 5, Application for Social Security Account Number, completed
by Lee Harvey Oswald.

2. Form SS-5, Application for Social Security Account Number, completed
by Marina Oswald. :

3. Numident showing name changes for Marina Oswald.

4. Form 0A-C5, Application for Survivors Insurance Benefits, completed
by Marina Oswald.

5. Certificate of Death issued by the City of Dallas for
Lee Harvey Oswald.

6. Marriage certificate (and translation) for Lee Harvey Oswald and
Marina Nikolaevna Prusakova.

7. Birth certificate (and translation) for Marina Nikolaevna.

8. Birth certificate (and translation) showing child born to
Lee Harvey Oswald and Marina Nikolaevna Oswald.

9. O0A-CT0L, Certification of Contents of Document(s) or Record(s),
‘ re birth of child to Lee H. Oswald and Marina Nikolaevna Prusakova.
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2
"10. Form 0A-C65lL,.Certification By Uniformed Services, for Lee Harvey Oswald.

11. Letter dated 7/25/63 from the Department of the Navy to
"Lee Harvey Oswald.

12. Form DD—21h, Armed Forces of the United States Report of Transfer
: or Discharge, for Lee Harvey Oswald.

13. Undesirable Discharge from the Armed Forces of the United States,
issued to Lee Harvey Oswald.

1L. Forms OA-C668, Claimant's Report to Social Security Administration,
completed by Marina Oswald on 3/27/6L and 5/1/65.

15. TForm 0A-C669, Claimant's Report About Work to the Social Security
Administration, completed by Marina Oswald on 10/8/6L.

16. Form SSA-1425, Reporting Card, completed by Marina Porter on 5/L4/66.

17. PForms O0A-C777, Annual Report of Earnings, completed by Marina Oswald
for 196l and 1965.

18. TForm 0AC-1001, Statement of Bmployer, completed by Jaggars-Chiles-Stovall,
Inec.

19. Form OAC-1001, Statement of Employer, completed by Texas School Book
Depository.

20. Form OAC—iOOl, Statement of: Employer, completed by William B. Reily,
Company, Inc.

21. O0AC-5002, Report of Contact, re contact with Jaggars-Chiles-Stovall, Inc.
22. OAC—SOOZ; Report of Contact, re earnings under Jaggars-Chiles-Stovall, Inc.

23. Copies of three pages of the Warren Commission Report re employment of
Lee Harvey Oswald prior to service in the Marine Corps.

2l;. Form OA-CT90, Request for E/R Action.
25. Memorandum dated 6/3/65, re remarriage of Marina Oswald.

26. TForms SSA-L735 sent to Marina Porter and completed by Mrs. Porter.
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27. Forms OA—ClO?, Determlnatlon of Resumptlon of Award

28. Forms OA—C528b Determlnatlon of Termlnatlon of Entltlement or
Suspension of Payments Based on Supporting Evidence on File.

29. Forms 0A-C610, Payee, Address Change, or Hold Check ReQuest.
30. Form OA-0526, Ben¢fit‘Summary.

31. Form 0A~C101, Deterﬁination of Award.

3. Form OA-0589, receipt for check.

33. Form OA-C596, 1965 Conversion of Benefit Rates.

3. Form AC- 512, App01ntment of Representatlve, completed by
"Marina N. Oswald and James H. Martin.

35. Torm 0AC-5002, Report of Contact, with James H. Martin.
36. Form OAC-5002, Report of Contact, re.Lee Harvey Oswald's death.

The above-mentioned documents are being sent to you in their entirety.
We have withheld only the records of wage and self-employment income
maintained under the direction of L2 U.S.C. 405(c)(2). This record is
. created on the basis of tax return information received from the Internal
Revenue Service. Under 26 U.S.C. 6103, this information is given to the
Social Security Administration for the administration of the Social
Security Act and redisclosure is prohibited. -You may request this
information directly from the Internal Revenue Service.

I understand that the Dallas Region has already sent you the local
folder on Lee Harvey Oswald. We are also checking with the National
Archives to determine if it may have further social security records

on Lee Harvey Oswald or Marina Oswald. To date, we have found no
records under the aliases you provided. We will contact you if further
documents are located.

Sincerely yours,

‘Associate Commissioner
for Program Operations

Enclosures
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" (Rovised 148) READ INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK BEFORI

FILL IN EACH ITER. PRINT IN BLACK OR DARK BLUE INK OR USE TYPEWRITER FOR ALL ITEMS EXCEP™ <. - ~TURE. IF THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR IN ANY [TEM IS ROT KNOWN\WRITE "UNKNOWN."

APPLICATION FOR SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER

REQUIRED UNDER THE FEDERAL INSURANCE CONTRIBUTIONS ACT

gkl I o

433-54-3937

E F"‘,LING IN FORM Do kOT WRITF IN THE ABOYVE SPACE

PRINT NAME YOU GAVE YOUR PRESENT  FIRST NAME
EMPLOYER. OR If UNEMPLOYED, THE
KAME YOU WILL USE WHEN EMPLOYED

LEZ Ry

MICDLE NANE, (IF Y(~*

+ *XTDDLE NAME OR INITIAL, DRAW A LINE ——)

s CU/9/0/

)

[z MAILING ADDRESS (NO. AND ST., P.0. BOX, OR RFD)  (CITY)  (ZONE)  (STATE) PRINT FULL NAME GIVEN YOU AT BIRTH
/L bﬁ CARNCL I MO LA, s, e
DATE OF BIRTH (MONTH) (DAY) (YEAR) PLACE OF BIRTH  (CITY) (CounTY) (STATE)

AGE ON LAST BIRTHDAY] E jL
7 -
/S

LA,

|

- .
oct 18 /93 it QRUERRS
[ n FATHER'S FULL NAME, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER LIVING OR DEAD [8 MOTHER'S FULL NAME BEFORE EVER MARRIED, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER LIVING OR Duj
. . oo . (.
AOO ARt LEE DSed [ : ] [BAGRETL " CLEVIERY
) (MARK (X) WHICH) COLOR (MARK (X) WHICH) (IF OEMER, SPECIFY) HAVE YOU EVER BEFORE APPLIEDY (MARK (X) wmcu)
9 MALE  FEMALE OR  WHITE NEGRO OTHER FOR OR HAD A SOCIAL SECURITY OR  YES s
s=x: (A RACE RAILROAD RETIREMENT NUMBER? 0 o] f O
BUSINESS NAME OF EMPLOYER. IF UNEMPLOYED, WRITE “UNEMPLOYED™ 1 IF ANSWER IS "YES” PRINT THE STATE \MTE
1 STATE IN WHICH YOU FIRST
APPLIED AND WHEN
EMPLOYER'S ADDRESS (Ro. AND STREET)  (@TY)  (20NE)  (STATE) ALSO PRINT YOUR ACCOUNT DAW
. & NUMBER IF YOU KNOW IT
-:a, TODAY'S DATE WRITE Y AME AS USUALLY WRITTEN (DO NOT PRINT) \89 B l\
13 ’ e l [u y /?‘ W
“ ’/ 2 o2& ¥ L ¢
lG—-s.szgﬂ RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATION TO NEAREST SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION FIELD ®FFICE

Mf\i"f’,'f" o

R e s Al R Ao S R s
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OFFICIAL RECORD FOR SDCIAL SECURITY NUMBER [/ " » (9 7/ D) PRINTED ON 071678

- - C
- FORM 1: APPL/CYCLE 08 64 ENTRY O - REF# 65163940518
O : - C
NAME LINE MARINA NICHOLAEVNA OSWALD ‘ 243
© - | | C
SIGNATURE . , , CODE S
O BIRTH DATE 0717941 . ; SEX 2 RACE 1 (
(O ~ MOTHER CLAUDIA V PROOSAKGVA FATHER NICHOLAI -~ UNKNOWN C
BIRTHPLACE - ARCHANGEL - UR% - o
O C
(0 REQ BY BR 032 SEC UNIT CLERK 00827 DATE 195 PAGE 1 OF 3 1@
. A
(O OFFICIAL ‘RECORD FGR -SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER |7 Aot 5 (3)12)(D) | PRINTED ON 071978 (?
O DG IRS FORM 2 APPL/CYCLE 121175 ENTRY 2 REF#> 75165960637 . -
(O NAME LINE MARINA " NIKGLAEVNA  PORTER 636
2ND NAME = MARINA NIKOLAEVNA OSWALD 243
O : - C
SIGNATURE S -CODE. S
. BIRTH DATE 0717941 ' SEX 2 RACE 0
O | | C
MOTHER KLAVDIA . PROCSAKOVA FATHER - ALEXANDR MEDVEDEV '
(O  BIRTHPLACE : ARCHANGEL UR* . C
o C
REQ BY BR- 032 SEC UNIT CLERK 00827 DATE: 195 PAGE 2 OF 3.
QT T A - - T C
OFFICIAL RECORD FOR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER |orx act 5 (g)(2) (01| PRINTED ON 071978
O e \ ) C
_ DO COO FORM 8 APPL/CYCLE 011976 ENTRY 2 REF#. 76010006538
> o C
NAME LINE. M N PORTER . 636 .
2ND NAME MARINA "NIC OSWALD o 243
o ‘ | | - | C
: SIGNATURE , CODE D G
© BIRTH DATE 0717941 - SEx 2 RACE 0. ([
O C
-
i O C
;Hﬂﬁm@,ﬁ%g,&}g&ﬂféng&c? UNIT CLERK 00827 DATE 195 PAGE 3 OF- 3 ~
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- SociaL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

" NOTICE.—Whoever (a) makes or causes to 'be made anyf false stalcmcnt" iy

‘ment for the use and benefit of another person, knowingly™3ad willfully uses sfh 'paymm for
“other than the person for whom it is received, is subject, under the Social Security Act, to a fine of
" -pot more than $1,000 or ! year’s imprisonment, or both.

ume under Title IT of the Social Security Act, as amended, and to the children listed in item 14 bclow

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN MARGIN

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE m} AN TE} ﬁs j ﬁ Form approved. -
:aa.z.u. LY Budget Bureau No 72 R094 11.

Bureau of Old-Age and Survivors Insurance

.APPLICATIO-N‘ FOR SURVIVORS IN URANm BI%\IEF‘;}@ ¥

All items on this form requiring an answer must be {nswered or marked “"Unknown.”

cprcscmat:on pf a , o

material fact for use in determining the right to or the amoynt o neﬁ
individual’s disability, under Title IT of the Social Security Act, oﬁi who,‘ 'havm

(Social sccunt) account number) ’

hereby appl) for all insurance beneﬁts payablc to

(Full namc of applicant)

1. When was the deceased born? Month________ A = N Day.._./..i __________ Year 34 ..........
2. In what State or foreign country did thr Jeceased have his fixed, permanent home when he died?¢ /-
3. (a) Did the deceased ever serve in » - .ailitary or naval service of the United States?. . ... ... -

. es No

~If “Yes,” answer (b).
(#) Was the deceased in active service after Scptember 7, 1939 and before January 1, 19572 . ] O
If “Yes,” answer (c) and (d). . : . Y
"(¢) Give dates of service during the period spec1ﬁed in (b) abow: ............................ LA 2 .

(d) Has anyone (including the deceased) received, or does anyone expcct to receive, fromany . . . .-
Federal agency other than the Social Security Administration, a benefit based on the em- =~

ployment, military service, disability, or death of the deceased?.........................
If “Yes,” name such persom(s) .. . eiiiilE oo e t a _______ rio.
List aﬂ such agenctes oo e emeememacememmesaeieceseemane s feee-
4. Did the deceased work in the railroad industry at any- time on or after January 1, 1937?.'. . L:' ) g
os

5. Give the names and addresses of the deceased’s employers during the 12 months before his death; if the
deceased worked in agricultural employment, give this mformauon for the year of death and the ymr
before. (If self-employed, write “Self-employed.”)

WOoRK BeGgan WOoRK ENDED
2 NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER
:1 ’ Month Year Month Year
e s -Mwﬁé&rmﬂfgiﬁawda MM 2R A A
-------- = - e __.-_---__._. < -ﬂ.ﬁ«%- P PR, A PR PSP AP
6. If the deceased was self-employed last™; year or the ycar before, give: e e e
‘ Year Kind.of Trade or Business T Amount of Net Earnings

DLcss than $400 .$400 or more[ ]
DLess than $400 $400 or morel ]

- 7. About how much did the deceased earn from employmenl and self- emplo>ment durmg 2
theyearmwhnchhedxcd’ 3"2 20.0.9

8. Give the following information about each marrxage of lhc deoeased including his marriage to you

DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE(S) MarriaGE ENDED

- To WHOM MARRIED How MaRrriaGe
Month, Day, Year City State . E~DED Date Place

4/510_-__,-..-,,- /23,« e, Pride Keacal s wa

9. What was your maiden name?’ /MM - ' ‘ }
10. When and where were you born?_ .7/ L 7 [ %/ . Mﬁmé "/ ____________

M lh da), nd year) (State or foreign country)

* This may also be considered an application for survivors benefits under Section 5 of the Railroad Retirement Act and for Velcrans Adrmmst.ra.um
payments under Title 38 USC,, Veterans Benefits, Chapter 13 (which is, as such, an applncanon for other lypcs of dealh benefits under Title 38).
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11. Indicate by (') whether your ﬁxarriage to the deceased was performed by: . i

" Clergyman or authorized public official ﬁ. or Other D Explamy "7 e %
-12. Were you marned before your marnagc to the dereased? ........ SO SR UUPRRCTIE I R é
If “Yes,” give the following information about each of your previous marriages. B Y“ b

- S :): AND PLACE OF :::;RRIAGE(S) i To Whom M»Juur.x? _ HOWE!‘:;;:IAGE : D:'it:RRlAGE EN;]E; . “

13. (a) Were you and the deceased living together at the same address when the deceased died?. g] |
es No
(6) If either you or the deceased was away from home.(whether or not temporarily) when the deceased .

“died, give thé following: which of you was away; date last home; reason absence began; reason you -
were! apart at time of death; if hospitalized, name of hospital and nature of confinemen

14 Was the deceased survi ed by any unmarried children (mc]udmg stem
illegitimate children): Ya) who were under 18 years of age when he dh,u, or (6) who were 18

~idren, a

years of age or older, with a dlsablhty that began before age 18?2........................... U @
Yes No
Hf your answer is “No,” leave out the next questions and continue with question 21. -
_Af your answer to question 14 is “Yes,” give the following information about each such child. g
(If uncertain as to name, date of birth, or whereabouts of any of these children, explain under “"Remarks” on last page.) 4
Show relationship to you and the deceased by placing (/) in the proper column. o
" .Date oF BirTH RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED RELATIONSHIP TO You — ©
. Z
Fui Naue or Guio Month | Day Year | Legitimate | Adopted | Stepchild | legitimate | Nehur2l 87 | Stepchild g -
S
S | A S <
...................... L AR SNUNUNN SO SRR
S SN ISR NSO I SN o
: R ISV RO FUTTUUT R R z
(If you are not ﬁlmg this appllcatzon on behalf of any chxld hsted above, give under “"Remarks” on last page the name
of each such child and the reason(s) for not filing. If a child of the deceased is born after this application is filed, notify ;
your office of the Social Security Administration promptly, as such child may receive benefits.) o
15 Has any child listed in item 14 ever been adopted by anyonc other than the deceased?...... O Z
Yes No
If “?’es, give the name of child, by whom adopted, and when._ ... lleeiiileeeeiie. @
16. (@) Were all the children listed in item 14 living w1th the deceased at time of death?....... O
cs No

- -If “No,” and the deceased was the FATHER or ADOPTING FATHER who died before September 1960, answer (b).
6) ‘Which of the children listed in item 14 were living with their STEPFATHER when the deceased died?.____..

l7 “Are all the children listed in item 14 now living with you? .. ......... .. ... .. ... 0 ... g O
o Yes * No
If“.No ?> give the JSollowing information about each child not living with you now.
Person WiTh WHoMm CHiLb Now Lives
FuLL NAME ofF CuiLp Not Livine Wrre You

[ . - Name and Address Relationship to Child
18 Ha.s a child listed in item 14 hved with you in every month since your husband’s death?. .. ... J
Yes No
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" 19. Do you understand that all payments made to you on behalf of a child must be spent or saved ’

for his use and benefit, and do you agree to so apply the benefits?. . .......................
es No
20. Do you agree to notify the Social Security Administration promptly when you no longer have
responsibility for the welfare and care of any child for whom you are filing this application?. .. O
Yes No
21. Have you or any chxldren listed in item 14 married since the death of the deceased?. .. ... ... O] §‘
. Yes o
If “Yes,” give name of person who married and date of marriage ... e
22. Have you or any children listed in item 14 ever had a social security account number?. .. . ... O X
. Yes No

If “Yes,” give the following information for each person having a number.

NaMfE OF PERSON As SHOWN ON SociaL SECURITY CARD SociaL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER

;{ . If “Yes,” give the name and account number of the person on whose earnings record such previous clatm was based. .
Z. e e e oo zeee e nom e n e mmnn o eeeee et ee e et oo e mmemeneamnne
G (Name of wage-earner or self-employed person) (Social security account number)
f Answer questions 24 and 25 only if you are within 3 months of age 62 or older.
= : :
Z 24. Were you in the active military or naval service of the United States after September 7, 1939,
» B and before January 1, 19572 . ... . O
. E Yes No
% '25. Did you work in the railroad industry at any time on or ‘after January 1, 1937?. ... ... .. g O
Yes No
-k
. o] Deductions are made from the benefits (other than dlsabxhty benefits) of any person under age 72 who earns more than
z 3100 a month in employment or renders substantial services in self-employment, and has earnings in excess of $1,200 for the
8 taxable year.* This applies to all employment and self-employment, whether or not covered by the Social Security Act.
2, (@) Are you or any of the children for whom you are filing now earning more than $100 a
u month in employment or rendering substantial services in self-employment?. ... ... ... ..
= Yes No
If “Yes,” give the name of each such person._._......_._.....__. e reeseeieeoeeeceeeceecoeee
@ (6) Do you expect your total earnings or the total earnings of any child for whom you are
filing to exceed $1,200 this year (count all earnings beginning with the ﬁrst month of this
year)? . P
If ““Yes,” give the name of each such person and the amount ofhzs expected earnings. If “No,” con- Yes No
tinue with question 27.
Person ExpecTED EARNINGS
__________________________________________ N £ S
___________________________________________________________________________ U
(¢) Did every person listed in (4) earn more than $100 a month in employment or render sub-
stantial service in self-employment in all months of this year (counting the present month)? . . .. O D
Yes

If “No,” give the name of each person and the months of this year in which the person did not earn more than 5100
a month in employment and did not render substantial services in self-employment. If any such person was self-
employed, show the number of hours he devoted to self-employment opposite each month listed—if none, show *‘None.”’

Person MONTHS

* The -yearly period referred to in this and subsequent items is the same 12-month period used in figuring income taxes. If vou or any of the children
use a fiscal year (one that docs not end on December 31), enter here the name of such person and the month the fiscal vear ends

T T T e




Answer item 27 only if the deceased died before this year. ' v .
27. Did you or any child for whom you are filing earn more than $1,200 last year?. . ... ......... O X
Yes No
If “Yes,” give the name of each suck person, show his total earnings, and list the months of last year in which the person
did not earn $100 a month in employment and did not render substantial services in self-employment. If any such person
- was self-employed, show the number of hours he devoted to self-employment opposite each month listed—if none, show ~
“None.”” (Do not list any month before the month the deceased died. )

PERsON ’ EARNINGS MONTHS

An annual report of earnings must be ﬁled with the Social Securlty Administration w:thm 3 months and 15 days after
the end of any year in which you, while under age 72 at least one full month of that year, or any child for whom you are
filing, earned more than $1,200. Also, your benefit is not payable for any month you do not have in your care a child of
the deceased entitled to a child’s benefit unless you are receiving.benefits because you are 2 widow age 62 ot over.

FAILURE TO REPORT THESE EVENTS MAY RESULT IN THE LOSS OF ADDITIONAL
MONTHLY BENEFITS.

29. Do

- titled -

A widow’s entitlement to benefits ends with the month before the month in which: (@) she remarries, with certain excep-
tions (however, all marriages must be reported); or (&) she is under age 62 and no child of the deceased is entitled to
child’s insurance benefits. l

A child's entitlement to benefits ends with the month before the month in which the child: (a) actains age 18 (unless the
child has a physical or mental impairment which began before age 18, is expected to be long-lasting, and preveats any sub-
stantial gainful activity); (&) dies; (¢) marries, with certain exceptions where the child is disabled (however, all marriages
must be reported); or (d) is legally adopted (unless the adoption is by the child’s stepparent, grandparent, aunt, or uncle
after the death of the parent on whose record the child’s claim is based).

If the child is age 18 or over and is receiving benefits as a disabled child, his entitlement to benefits also ends with the
second month after the month in which his disability ceases.

30. Do you agree to notify the Social Security Administration promptly if any of these events occur
and to return promptly any check for benefits received by you if you or any of the chlldren are E ]
not entitled to I?.. .. .. ... ... Yes No
REMARKS (This space may be used for explammg any answers to the questions. If you need more space,
attach a scparate sheet.)

f“i%_g/@d //(/.Lfrt‘—i AP a/vﬁﬂmfcty ....... f//«én A 2.0, eodenci . L A/‘-a-{//é-

Y]

MIDYVIW NLALIMA LON Od 3Svi1d

.....................................................................................................................................................

Knovung that anyone making a  false statement or representatnon of 8 material fact for use in determining the right to
or the amount of Federal old-age, survivors, or disability insurance benefits or in determining an individual's disability, com-
mits a crime punishable under Federal law, I certify that the above statements are true.

If this application has been signed by mark (X}, two wit- Signature of licant (Write in i .
nesses who inon the applicant must sign below, giving their ignatu app ( m "lk)'
full addresses. Si

1gN

1 HCF“&} Wa’&./ﬂg N Ot/

(Name) (First name) (Middie innial) (last name)

""""""""""" ST R p/gﬂ//07

(S(rtd and numbcr)

(City) (Zone number) (State)
et eaanas
(Name)
--------------------- e e e . Date (If none, write “None.”)
"""""" i)™ Gone mamben) T ey T SO
(Month) (Day) (Year)

U.S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 196! OF —538338
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STATE OF TEXAS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE FILE NO. =~y

1. PLACE OF DEATH . 2. USUAL RESIDENCE (Whore deceased lived. If institution: resid bofore ad /)
scownry - Dallas st Texas b COUNTY Dallas 5
b. CITY OR TOWN (If outside city limits, give precmd ro) c LENETH OF STAY: v"‘., .| -« CITY OR TOWN (if outside city limits, give precinct no.) 7N
-~ . nl b,
Dallas "> 13 Mo. - - -Dallas ¢
d. NAMETOF (Icf)nOQ in hospital, give street address) R d. STREET ADDRESS (! rural, give location)
HOSPITAL OR .
msirunon. Parkland Hospital - : 1026 N. Beckley
3 o 15 PLACE OF DEATH INSIDE CITY LIMITS? e. IS RESIDENCE INSIDE CITY LIMITS? f.15 RESIDENCE ON A FARM?
& B T ¥ES(X No ¢ Y oves® NO[J Yes O NoRg
S |3 NAME OF (o) First (bl Middle {c) Last 4. DATE OF DEATH -
DECEASED . . : _
2| (ypo or prin] Lee Harvey - .+ Oswald Novemb er 24, 1963
>[s7sex 6. COL%R OR RACE 7 odB Novor Marved [J b DATE g BIRTH 1 9V AGE [ yoars IF U:DEF I_YEAR :UP{QEF :‘f P:f‘su
[e] \ al it arri aver Marrie: ‘ Cto er l ay) | Mont Days ours !
,g 2 ) Ii e VI e Widowed [] Divorced (] 9 9 3 “ﬁz
& | 10a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give ku;d of:jrk done| 10b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTGES @ T | 1. BIRTHPLACE [Stote or foreign country) 12. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY?
pol uring most of wcrlmg life, even if retired) .
: aborer Printing,Book,Metal New Orleans,La USA
.2\_: 13. FATHER'S NAME 14. MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME
Z Robert Edward Lee Oswald Margeruite Claverle o
”E i15. WAS DECEASED EvER_IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? 16. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. A RMANT
; {Yes éxsu;nkncwn) ifdﬂ-girgsudaig _sirvdq?.) 9 43 3 54 39 37 ? f Q‘/ ” <
g J 18. C,;iii ?Fogi%:Hinr:a&:ﬁYs:S’;:“’ per line for [a). (b). and {c).] AZ x :2::::.";(10\:::
ﬁilﬁ" Iy
5: IMMEDIATE .4 .. RV D fLO-ﬁ.& W&w t 0 6’4 7“'6)4
=y poee
G | condions
Agvd) andqfuom, |'f any, q d m > )
| e oue 1o 10 wras Y 2 Wunudh
e stoting the under-
li:} lying cause lost. j 2 . :
*  DUE TO.[¢}
. Z PART Il. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO THE TERMINAL DISEASE CONDITION GIVEN IN PART o] 19 %«s AJFOPSY PER-
[~ 4 . RMED?
£120a.  ACCIDENT SUICIDE Hoycu( 20b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRE. (Enter nature fn'qury in Part | or Part Il of Item 18] R N
& :
§ o o 4 whds, o]
2 L (‘JZMX r\o.mq:_o Letndy | 1
&1 20c. I™ME OF { Hour \  Month D.y Year . i
g /) T el 1S \«Lbulfg 9¢L01149t 5 a¢umf fom, jﬁu&v«
2|\ l \‘7 Ao i B
20d. INJURY OCCURRED 2 " PLACE OF INJURY {o.q..1n ot gbout homn rm [ ozwy CIY, TOWN OR LOZATION 2 STATE
A R street, office building, ah:]f] /j aﬂf
e n e Moa M | MKoa.
21, T ~ f B
| hereby certify fhe? | tteadad-thed d~frem % ‘l'l L;\ ‘rw 3 G_“ ( \ - e ‘-‘t‘ - and |ux?‘dw e

jon.

e
Deafh‘b(currsd ;?__I_ZJ-:‘L.an on the date stated above, and to the bes’ of my knowledge, from The causes stated

22a. SIGNATURE

\\im TS

{Degrea or )Is) 22b. ADDRESS 22c. DATE SIGNED
ka 500 fond i wan | 12-6-45

23a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL (Specify) 23b. DATE 23c. NAME OF CEMETERY OR CREMATORY
. OEFELSFY REMOVAL November 25,1963 Rose Hill Bu 1a1 DPaxk
\? 23d. LOCATION [City. town. or county) (State) 24. FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S SIGNATUR W 75
¥ Fort Worth Texas Mililer _Funeral Hom WO1; » Texas
Ui 75, REGISTRAR'S FILE NO, 25b. DATE REC'D BY LOCAL REGISTRAR EGISTRAR ELAGNATYR /W A APy
= S BY
N 6717 EC 6 1963 y . ﬁ ~ ACTING REGISTRAR

e .7 B - - S e

-:DALLAS, TEXAS_Jan, 2, 1964 «

I HERDBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF DEATH .

_f,jfch TIFICATE OF ONZ. Lee Harvey Osvald : o

"AS TS ‘LCCRD‘“D II. THIS OFFICE IN -TEE CITY OF DALLAS,

COUNTY OF DA SH'QOE TEXAS. ., - :
[
// Ll o ,-‘"5.1.2-.-\,

C 3 “(.:T;Js t'\ﬂ.. - 1‘ 5-‘-~ sn;
DALLAS, TEXAS..

\&

B‘.’

’—‘
*)
~—
(\
w
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A. REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE
(Complete only if document is sent to

TRANSLATION another office for translation.)

NAME. OF INSURED INDIVIDU AL

R Vas/ey

SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER 2. LANGUAGE OF DOCUMENT:

¥33- S¢-2937 Rossian)

3. PERSONI(S) FOR WHOM PROOF SUBMITTED:

TRANSLATING OFFICE " X F
—l (lf married woman give maiden name)

Social Security Administration

4. FACT(S) TO 3E PROVED:

| 5. ALLEGED DATE EVENT IN ITEM A-4
OCCURRED:

(,’.Q,

B. TRANSL ATION
(To be filled out by official translator)

1. TYPE OF DOCUMENT: 2. DATE EVENT RECORDED,tF 3. DATE DOCUMENT
SHOWY . is H
Marnziace CGrtdicado Y/30/¢ / ¥/30/¢ /
4. TITLE OF OFFICER EJECUTING DOCU\AENT bg‘AME OF lSSUING AﬁNCY ? ! ! c 77 ,
; e /77 2
vaw [Wane c,ou_g T et Ay - 117 3t
6. Does this document appear td/be genuine and Uhdlitered, and to have be ‘ )
made at the time puUIPOTtea? & . . vt i it e e e e e D YES D NO
7. Is Foreign Service post verification stamp
shownondocument. . ............... e e e e e Jves [ ] no

8. Describe and explain any irreqularities in document:

9. The document, whichisinthe__ __ _ language, contains the following pertinent information:
S - OUswe ) ‘ , @&hm /0/15/37 L
MNew ORkerns

aml

CN\I}QM: r—l))w;c,am&'z:’w IMar gl W(MWW/ M

f}kéj} 17, |94/ wnmo %%&) et a&vkéuv?a@,e

Lng mmeQm @bmﬂ 2O, 192 ¢ /

1S Gt Mo 232297

RECUES¥|NG OFFICE: SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED
TRANSLATOR

[ Soctal Security Administration m é 161 éq 2 %VKC/ e
VY R

DATE

- 4 |V
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A. REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE
(Complete only if document is sent to

TRANSLATION another office for translation.)

NAME. OF INSURED INDIVIDU AL 1. DATE:

V23/6

SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER 2. LANGUAGE OF DOCUMENT:
{ —
Y335 %,3937 7@‘)99/,9/&/
TRANSLATING OFFICE 3. PERSON({S) FOR WHOM PROOF SUBMITTED:
) (lf married woman give maiden name)
Social Security Administration

4. FACT(S) TO 3E PROVED: K W
.
I 8. ALLEGED DATE EVENT IN ITEM A-4

OCCURRED:

B. TRANSL ATION
(To be filled out by official translator)
2. DATE EVENT RE ORDED,IF 3. DATE DOCUMENT

Do, NT N
!Lﬁ@ (ﬁd(ﬁ((d@ , SHOWN: g /‘{ |ssuao:77//y/£/
4. TITLE OF OFFICER EXECUTINKJDOCUMENT: 5. NAME @?SSWNG AGENCY: ’

6. Does this document appear to be genuine and unaltered, and to have Geen

1. TYPE

made at the time PUIPOTIEA? « v v v v v e e e e e ettt e e e e e e D YES D NO
7. 1s Foreign Service post verification stamp
Shown on doCUmMENt . . o v v vt v e e [Jves [] wno

8. Describe and explain any irregularities in document:

9. The document, whichisinthe________ language, contains the following pertinent information:

Aowmg. ! PRL}&AM&‘JW Ma e W&@Q@ma, wtw//ﬂz
CHe.mgsple ) 17T, 19341 _Lomeilh appecnsT fe foty o fore)

Vlace oF Bigh: (c,aTg Illeq:“e) %mﬁﬂ-@ﬂkhwdan@a/( RSé—SE

Tatbon, ( _' 9.0-0&?«1»(&)

MeTher v (L » D

HNW 63261~ DBAId:333 45128 Page 186 GPO : 1962 O - 648770

foe . No, 1295 G Mo, (WMt

RECUEXRTING os—‘rncs IGNATYRE OF AUTHORIZED

s OCLbVM waégéobz QQSM“(.@%— TRANSLATOR

7—Ac,5

Social Security Administration 2(0 19?( S (( (S
AN

DATE

L _ /'23/@«/
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TRANSLATION

| A. REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE

(Complete only if document is sent to
another office for translation.)

NAME. OF INSURED INDIVIDU AL

1. DATE:

LYoy

SOC!AL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER

433-54-39317

2. LANGUAGE OF DOCUMENT:

%uescaw

TRANSLATING OFFICE

Social Security Administration

_

3. PERSON(S) FOR WHOM PROOF SUBMITTED:
(lf married woman give maiden name)

4. FACTI(S) TO 3E PROVED:

DI

5. ALLEGED BATE EVENT IN iTEM A-4
OCCURRED:

B. TRA= %L ATION

(To be /xlled out by official translator)

B

1. PE O OCUMENT:
Biitle €t Lucats.

2. DATE EVENT RECQRDED,iF

SHOWN: Z/Qf/é&

3. DATE DOCUMENT

lssusp-z/.z 'Z_/é >

4. TITLE OF OFFICER EXE‘CUTING DOCUMENT:

BAL’ULCMU Ynema e ( CM)

5. NAME OF ISSUING AGENCY

he‘ﬂwﬂ/

WY e

6. Does this document appear to BE genuine and unaltered, cmé*d%

u
,E‘;" (o

a2

7. Is Forelgn Service post verification stamp
shownondocument. . . . v v i v vt it i e e e e e e

[(Jvyes [} no

8. Describe and explain any irreqularities in document:

G, The document, which is in the

language, contains the following pertinent information:

FCWMQ‘:& Name. . EswWpLd

-

Name

Pa’hc/wnwc

MoThon ',

[ATher 5 MAKE ! ODsw pidD,

Lee //A'Q Vey

Pare @ 5 usn LD

RCRM u‘?’i@)hm 18,1962

IMama, NikotAeing

Pce oF Birth: J/fmuk U2 Pussiar s
Kee Mo, 2,0%

r‘fczu«@;} UAT/C’UALI7/ KU ESIA L)

SAL

RECUESTING OFFICE:

-

l Social Security Administration

L_

Loven )

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED
TRANSLATOR

DATE

/25/@7

NW 68261 T8Q4:52H5178* Page 18

GPO : 1862 O - 648770



Place o {Qe%mcmm; 0 s R, @uﬂf/ﬂﬁf v/ S
@%‘& o5 R€"3MT/)407’;6%
@dc{wde o, j2 360

NW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 19

@



YU

CsmTsioa

e o

e

coiwienseh ket b

ST CBEASN
‘@'3)51;3 TP hawl%?@

CBH;IETEJleTBO 0 PO)K;'IEHHH

Fp.- cha/ﬂ 5

rr@;’ #;; ........................................

(lpnum..n LU TN

jun  Tus B2 oau.n ~may w-ﬂno) ",‘“ -
Hapaxvigeu(acs) /5'. . /9 T

v rvasveman v —-——--

po,mncu(uw) (rpom:cu U ainbaw yua, -«-u | wucao -

JAymuaguamowo. qe€paar

S B UMD INN Jul, MeC. | RLT )

muoesra, (?w.shsws‘ o

arees séec.u" Qmpow w&“—

Mecua napazaaHna iusui: ropaa, oo .,”ju ”W
Mecro posacHus pc(uua rop(u. wWao

m " R "‘.--

paion Y T -

pobaacup, w -

OlaacTy | T s o m
a6 M y KHie 3amcay axray rpau.nuucuan muy a6
. HApaIXIMHI :

0 wen B Kmire 3amced 3KTOB FPIAIINCNOID COCTORHHA

O POAICHHM

19 62, ro ¢Iesn M L, MecRua (%.{'mua

roaa’ Caecwua T qHcaa

~ 3pobaed aanascannd aanic 3a \G;?;Oé’
npoi3pe il coonu.mu))ouuu JJIIIICb 3.‘[

' POLIHTEJIM S

_Oc wﬂgég g
" (nposeiw o :

Eeg
Eniney — wuw oneem)

ey raume
0&8 apgo

cecesmsntvaves

f"‘""iii‘i"l'-i". e
HIMIIAHAILHACL
MAUAOHAILH

Tad

Saerebe e s eranesoen covema pe sv it a re

Maui
Ma q' Samuang,

.70 Iwnona,e, 6%
Tlan t lul ' huuy—uul ] orwcnol

HAUIIAKAALHACHD L [.‘\J,yccr

HAUMOHAILIOCTD e e e

Mecua paricrpauui PR JZIU_NW
Mucto %mcrp.umu “(wanaf tuuuumnnc 8xpo wi"-—"

- e attn con o bue

u-- nuu‘ﬂ ;..Itf'DHI\OIJNDC OW 3AI‘C)

_——e e

'Sb \Q" v -#p A RN - ;
?.g.‘?‘m ﬁhw: @,’)‘"‘("b\\\‘ g .
N SN o ’f'(’ e o e -
e AR I RS | . R
d ._ ~M..f:l.x. ;:‘ﬁiz ot o
z T w8y v
v ;.“‘.é‘.’;:{‘;lv-nﬂ N 123610
. O ! o ;

.( ' " & u. ,:' FRENS e
"'r-blifachr& Gfppo 3anicay

~ mmy a. ) AAckara emany

-Jq_nw Lropo danuced
3 anmbt"ﬂhduu‘x&o COCMOAnUN

Sl AT L T RO S Ao Lo gL
AW ahia

LI 1 R A ) iyt I

et o

P T s o -

=g

a2 3

——

R
e

NV 68261 Docid:32245128 Page 20




DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
Bureau of OLD-AGE AND SURVIVORS INSURANCE

CERTIFICATION OF CONTENTS OF DOCUMENT(S‘) OR RECORD(S)

(This form must be executed by an authorized employee of the Social Security Administration)

Name :}pdge earnerr elf-employed person
A, Ay

4J.4~Aj/1{

Socnal security account number

433~

S4—- 37237

Every item in a block must{

If the date on which an entry was made in a family record is

“not shown,”

document or record was established. CROSS OUT ALL UNUSED SPACES.

indicate under ‘“Remarks”

e filled out with exact excerpts from the paper certified or the item must be marked “not shown.”
any allegation as to when the

A. AGE (OR RELATIONSHIP) OF:

1. NaMeE OF PERSON As SHOwWN ON EVIDENCE BORN AGE | BIRTHDAY AT WHICH AGE SHOWN DaTe RECORDED
. \ / D LasT NEAREST
,, 1O 102013 s
dl&t(/: L 772&’»4»/\.4 &L(_A/(j w‘ﬂ/@/( 3 ﬁ NEXT NOT GIVEN —INd__
NauME OF FATHER D AGE NAME OF MPTHER AGE
NoT SHOwWN - NoT SHgwN
) ( sl . 2 p
C'/¢~¢L‘¢L/éé"/ A Manss Nied alntira Mg b -

PersoN Having Custobpy,

RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS:

APPLICANT

NATURE OF EVIDENCE 9
o i, 6L/ S

’\A/\g AND ADDRESS or)ssm\ AGENCY (Ifm%zg,jio/m a Bible, give date of publication) D CUSTODIAN DocusmexnTf No.
Vs Dl / . /9733
2. NAME OF PERSON AS SHOWN ON E\'IDENCE o Born AGE | BIRTHDAY AT WHICH AGE SHOWN DaTe RECORDES.
B D Last NEAREST D

NEXT Not GIven
Name oF FATHER D NoT SHOWS AGE NAME OF MOTHER D NOT SHOWN AGE

PersoN HaVING CUSTODY, RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS: D NAaTURE OF EVIDENCE
APPLICANT
NAME AND ADDRESS OF ISSUING AGENcY (If certifving from a Bible, give date of publication) D DocuMenT No.
- CUSTODIAN
3. NaME ofF PERSON As SHOWN ON EVIDENCE Born AGE | BIRTHDAY AT WHICH AGE SHOWN DaTe RECORDED
D LasT NEAREST
NEXT NoTt GIvEN
NAME OF FATHER D AGE NaME OF MOTHER D . AGE
NoTt SHown NoT SHowN

Person Having CusToDpy,

RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS:

D APPLICANT

NATURE OF EVIDENCE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF IssUING AGENcY (If certifying from a Bible, give date of publication )

D CUSTODIAN

DocuMENT No.

i 4. NaME OF PERSON as SHowN ON EVIDENCE BornN AGE | BIRTHDAY AT WHICH AGE SHOWN DaTe RECORDED
3
~ LasT NEAREST D
D NEXT NoTt GIven
NaME oF FATHER D AGE NAME OF MOTHER D AGE
NoT SHoww Not SHowN
PersoN HAVING CusTODY, RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS: D NATURE OF EVIDENCE
APPLICANT
NaME AND ADDRESS OF ISSUING AGENCY (If certifying from a Bible, give date of publication) D c DocuMENT No.
i USTODIAN

B. MARRIAGE OF:

NAME OF HUsSBAND As SHOWN ON EVIDENCE NO. OF PREVIOUS MAR- 1 BorN AGE BIRTHDAY AT WHICH AGE SHOWN
RIAGES (1, 2, ETC.)
D Last NEAREST D
D Not SHowN NEXT Not Given
NaME oF WIFe as SHOWN oN EVIDENCE NO. OF PREVIOUS MAR- | BORN AGE BIRTHDAY AT WHICH AGE SHOWN

RIAGES (1, 2, ETC.)

D NoT SHOwWN

DLAST

NexT

NEAREST D

Not Given

NATURE OF EVIDENCE

D MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE

PLACE OF MARRIAGE

PersoN Having CusToby,

RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS;

R D APPLICANT

DATE OF MARRIAGE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ISSUING AGENCY (If certifping from a Bible, give date of publication)

D CUSTODIAN

DocuMENT No.

Form OA-C704
NW 68261 ‘Docld:32245128 Page 21
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A
" DEPARTMENT OF HEAL . V‘;'UCATION, AND WELFARE

| DEmmET O EEA CERTIEICATION BY. UNIFORMED SERVICES

»/, Bureau of Old-Age and Survwocmeamf
! The information requested below is for*use in connection with FROM: Social Security Administration
; a claim for social security benefits based at least in part on active - Division of Claims Policy
service in the armed forces after Septen_lber 7, 1939. - E N gral‘;i‘blement Branch, Room 645
‘ ; " : ; . timore, Md. 21235
Fborkaerx ]'I}’I {2’2‘35,,9. Parrot%ate 1/2h/6h - | T :
/ PART |—TO BE COMPLETED BY SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION ' "
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE NAME . | bATE OF BIRTH DATE OF DEATH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
Oswald, Lee Harvey _ o 10/19/39 11/24/63 | 433-54 P
BRANGCH OF SERVICE DATE(S) OF ENTRY INTO SERVICE | DATE(S) OF SEPARATION PLACE(fff OF SEPARATIO /L
Marine Corps :
RATE OR RANK o 10/2l|./56 . 9/11/59
SERIA] NO. : .
1653230
Part II . . . Part III O below to be completed by the service department
REMARKS: :
PART 11—SERVICE DEPT. CERTIFICATION ABOUT ACTIVE SERVICE AFTER SEPTEMBER 7, 1939. *
1. DATE(S) OF ENTRY INTO 2. DATE(S) OF SEPARATION 3. CHARACTER OF SEPARATION (S) * (If Bad Condu* . .iCATE JF GIVEN
ACTIVE SERVICE FROM ACTIVE SERVICE AS A RESULT OF A General COURT MARTIAL)
240ct56 it 11Sep59 "Honorable
*|F CHARACTER OF SEPARATION WaAs Not Honorable, Under
Honorable Conditions, Dishonorable, nor Bad Conduct As A RESULT

4. If period of service was less than 90 days, WAS INDIVIDUAL DIS- oF A General COURT MARTIAL, CHECK REASON FOR SEPARATION BELOW:

CHARGED OR RELEASED FROM ACTIVE SERVICE AS RESULT OF INJURY
ORDISABILITY INCURRED ORAGGRAVATED IN SERVICEINLINEOFDUTY?

O Yes ‘O wNe

a. [] DESERTION.
b. [[] RESIGNATION FOR THE GOOD OF THE SERVICE (Officers Only).

c. D CONSCIENTIOUS OBJECTOR WHO REFUSED TO WEAR THE UNIFORM
OR OTHERWISE TO COMPLY WITH LAWFUL ORDERS OF COMPETENT
8. IF A PERIOD OF SERVICE HAD AN ENTRY DATE AFTER 12/31/46 AND ‘ MILITARY AUTHORITY.

BEFORE12/16/50, BY WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WAS ENTRY EFFECTED?

d. [] CONVICTION BY A CIVIL COURT FOR TREASON, SABOTAGE, ESPIO-
NAGE, MURDER, RAPE, ARSON, BURGLARY, ROBBERY, KIDNAPPING,

[J INDUucTED CALLED FROM [ ENusTED ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO KILL, ASSAULT WITH A DANGEROUS
INACTIVE SERVICE WEAPON, OR OF AN ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ANY OF THESE CRIMES.

] RE-ENLISTED [[J ©OMMISSIONED e. [[] NONE OF THE ABOVE.

PART II—SERVICE DEPT. CERTIFICATION ABOUT RETIRED OR RETAINER PAY (See instructions on reverse side)

IF THE VETERAN WAS NEVER RETIRED or TRANSFERRED TO THE FLEET RESERVE, check this box. . . . I:I
Sign and return the form without answering items 1, 2 and 3 below.

1. (a) Was this veteran an enlisted member of the Army, Air Force, Navy, Marine Corps, or

Coast Guard and retired after September 15, 1940, and before October 1, 1949, because .
of disability? . & v & i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e D Yes D No
(b) Was this veteran ever retlred or transferred to the Fleet Naval (or Marine Corps) Re-
serve after September 15, 1940, for any reason other than disability which is the proxi-
J mate result of the performance of activeduty? . . . .. ... ... ... 0., D Yes D No
- If answer to 1 (a) or 1 (b) is “Yes,” answer (¢) and (d).
(¢) Was active service after September 15, 1940, and before July 25, 1947, used to establlsh
eligibility to receive retirement or retainer pay? .. . .. .. e e D Yes D No
(d) Was active service after July 24, 1947, and before January 1, 1957 used to estabhsh
- eligibility to receive retirement or retainer pay? . . . e e . D Yes I:I No
2. (a) Has the retirement (or retainer) pay of this individual ever been fixed under a formula
which includes a multiple of active service? . . . . . .. . . . . . .. ... ... D Yes D No

If answer is “Yes,” answer (b) and (c¢).

(b) Was this multiple increased because of active service occurring after September 15, 1940,

and before July 25, 1947? . . . . . . . ¢ v o 4 e v . . . e . e e e e e . . D Yes D N
(c) Was this multiple increase because of active semce occurring after J uly 24, 1947 and

before January 1, 19577 . . . . . . . . . . . et e e e e .. e e e e . . D Yes D N

3. Did the veteran have active duty or active duty for training after December 31, 19567 . . . D Yes D No

REMARKS BY CERTIFYING AGENCY:

Served in an inective status in the Marine Corps Reserve from 125ep59

to 13Sep60 when dischargbd as Undesirable, c~nmmno~nwaweans
oreanzaTion Records Service Section SIGNATURE KKJZJLA/L(_
Hq. U: ,S. Marine Coprs ék:/ C?
_ oare  27J8n64 cmronmme Head of Section
) :\\ Form 0A-Cess '

i NW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 22
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INSTRUCTIONS ~—<¥

This form requeusts information to permit the Social Security Administration to determine
whether the veteran had active military or naval service during World War II (September 16, 1940--
July 24, 1947) or post- World War II (July 25, 1947--December 31, 1956) for which military service wage

credits may be granted.

The duplicate copy of this form should be kept in the veteran’s military file. If there is ever a
ubsequent -change made in the service or retirement record which affects the information furnished on

this~Sorm, the Social Security Administration should be advised accordingly.

PART I-—The items identifying the veteran are completed by the requesting Social 'Sék:uﬁty
Administration office shown in the upper right corner of the form. That office will also check block(s)
after “Part II” and/or “Part III” to show the type of information being requested. ' « %

— e s T L. fhnvaa in Pawt' IT are to be com-



AT - - DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY = -
!‘é/k\g\‘\xi//{f,r ' NAVY DISCHARGE REVIEW BOARD - 0

P NF |
Lg‘ 2

L

. Mre Ieo H, Osuald : e S S N

P. 0. Box 30041
New Orleans, La,

" Dear My, Oswalds

Tho review of your dischorge has beon comploted in
accordance with tho rogulations governing tho procedures
of this Bearde Caroful consideration was given to the - :

. evidence prcscnted in your bchalf as well as that contained .

: in your offiocial rccords. Tho Sccretary of the Navy baa
reviewed the procacdir’rs of the Board.

/’ ‘ U It is the decision that no change, corroction or
- modification is warranted in your dischargo. o

Simerely youra, >

' . cup'.;af %, LS’\!

Presidont | o
Navy Discharge Raview Boa.rd C

-~ Fnelss Original Discharge Cortificate, | S
o Two (2) lettors dated 31 Jan 1962, 13 Nov 1961.T
Information on Reenliatment R . '

NW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 24 -
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v a

gz abed GZIGYZZEPPCO L3Ces MN

TR

= Mé R

Dy A LEGEND. lnaert N/A 10 l'ho itoms bolow whlch are not applicable. J“p

s nx..ill.vth—

L ke e

et v s

1. LAST NAM-. - FIRST NAMEA MIDOLE NAME

2, SENVICE NUMBEN

0. GHADK RATE OR RANK

b. nnc of waKk (Day, Monir

'OSWALD, Leo Harvey 1653230 PIC (E-z) "Ilars9 .
E ] a. D:I'Am MEAY. COMFONENT AND DRANCH OR  * |B. PLACE OF BIRTN {City and State or Country) “" DAY MONTH YEAR §
° . e - _ New Orleans, Louisiana o 118 Oct |39 ||
. -g ome B, sex T COLOR NAIR d. coLom tYts |8 KEIGHT  |f. WEIGHT  [8. U.%. CITIZEN |9, NARITAL STATUS }
. ~ N . . o . “e &
# | .Csucesizn | Male Brown Crey 71 150 | @ves Owe| Single. 4
= 108, mc}nuﬁlﬂflvlul\u EDUCATION LEVEL b. MAJ0R COURSE OR FIELD . R
AN ! :
igh School = 1 Acagderd o l
< | 1O TYPE OF TRANSER 0R DiIscHARGE 'I'ransferred b. STATION OR INSTALLATION AT WHICH EFFECTED i;
5% { to Merino Corps Reserve _ HeHs, MCAS, E1 Toro, (Santa Ana) ’ California §
f“ €. RIACOL AND AUTHORITY 226_D0pcndency. Par Iomd ]m & MCO d-"“c DAY MONTH YEAR ]
. 2B & CG 2dMA's 5th Lnd of 31Aug59 e (11 | Sep |59 {
2 20 102, LAeT DUIT ASICKUILNT AKD KAJOR COMNAND 1AL O ’1 1“1[(,’ 3ab “’_‘”" 130, CHARACTER OF SERVICE b, vvee or coaTiFICATE 5
' o] rTinPue,CAS,ElToro (Santatna)California HONORAELE - DU-217-1C \Y
;-"‘ (8. ZiLeCIInE SLAVICE NUNDER 18 SLLECTIVE SLRVICL LOCAL UOARD NUMBER, CITY, COUNTY ANB STATE R ‘i
! | ) ) ' ’ ) o {oA¥  Jmwontn Yo |
f' | n/3 | ’ " N/A' Co N/A { -
it [ 17. DISTAICT OR AREA COMMAND TO WHICH RESLRVIST TRANSFERRED :
' _ MARTC NAS , Glenview, I11inois .
19, Tc«kln‘ix::btl'tgft:a‘;un:‘s:nvl 18. t.".,un‘:‘cu:;tc:%?ifh:::vmt OTHER THAN BY INLUCTION A__, b’tl;i't'lc:' c. I,M': OF ENTHY
faad ,’“’"'" TLAR enrisTeo (Fisst Enlistment) a EMLISTED (Prlot Sarvice) E]runuuu (Years) ld uontH YEAR
8 Dee [ 62 | Dormen 3 2, | Oct |56 ¢
20. FAlGR REGULAR LELISTHENTS Z1. GRAUL, PATE GR KANK AT TIME OF 22. PLACK OF LNTRY INTO CURRENT ACTIVE luvu:: {City ond Siate) \,‘ T
. ENTRY INTYO CURRLNY ACTIVE SERYICE .
: I-!Ot."-‘ Privata Drllas , Texaos -
' 28 (0 L nieuin 1T TIME OF LNYAY INTO ACTIVE JLAVICE (Street, RFD, 2a. STATEMENT OF SERVICE veans | wmoutHs | oars
1‘_9)‘) Collinuwocd Street c::'v:cmunu (1) NLY SERVICE TKIS PLRIOD 2 9 3
Tert !":-},.-:-!,J‘__'T‘n rrent, T’“’an : POR BASIC [(2) OTuLR SEuVICR Q 0O 0
O R N S . PA
2ta. SP;C.I‘I.L‘IY NJI,I—;‘:J):HD r{u.u &éLLS“TD n:u.:;':: OCCUPATION AND ruur:us 3 YOIAL {tina (1) + line (2)) 2— 9 3"”7
U il s fynillectro R...Clio Op"r&tor D. YOYAL ACYIVE SURVICE 2 9 3 ‘\ E
= Orﬂrﬁt@r . 0-61 ‘30 €. 7OREINN AND/OR SCA SERVICE - 1 - D h'-":_ ';11

v o
o e

SEAVIS

A

2t. DLCUHATIONS, ULOALS, BAVGES, COMMINOATIONS, CITATIONS ARD CAMPAIGR RISBONS AWARLED OR AUTHORIZED

Nore

27. WOUKLLS BLCLIVED A5 A RESULT OF ACTION WITH KNEMY FORCEs (Pluce ond data, if known) =

R
- e

7

O T

v efaa FOLT.CRADUAYR COURSLS SBUCCESIFULLY COMPLETFD

j2s. ovues"
. con /




97 abed SCISYZIEPIP0A 19289 MN

6 ' P VX1 o i VA b Ulncta
20. PRAIOR REGULAR EHLISTMENTS 21. GRAUE, PATE OR RAKK AT TIME OF 18, PLACK OF EnTaY INTO CURRENT ACTIVE SLAVICE (\ily Glig wiuisg 3 .
- : ] . © ENTHY INTO CURRLNT ACTIVL 3ERYICE s l
- Nonm Privots. Dcllas, Texes : _N
23, HNHE OF RUCORD AT TIME OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE SLAVICE (Streot, RFD, 2a. SYATEMEINT OF STAVICE YEARS WOHTHS oA ¢
City, Couniy and Siats i S
- (A S - a. 1) NLY SERAVICE TKIS PERIOD A
| - 4936 Collinuocd Street o : ccorrane |2 2 9 13
o YA td * L R ( LA BE
i Fort lorth, Tarrant,-ToXes TR e L oty peviee 0 0 0
“ 280, SPLCIALYY NUNELR AND TITLE |b. RLLATED CivILIAN OCCUPATION AND punrosts |(3) TOTAL (Lina (1) + Hae (2)) P _3
. fr./-l ot! % C? 0. T. HUKBLR PSR S 2___.
A cceiropd D. TOTAL ACTIVE SLAVICE .
o Or- toge Redio Opcrator 2 9 EAN
i PErelor 061 .30 € 7ORLIGH AND/OR 3R SimviCe 1 ] n :\'!, >
o -~ o . i
“® 1 2¢. DECORATIONS, WEDALS, BADUES, COMMENOATIONS. CITATIONS AKD CANPALSH RILBUAS A\AL.ZD OR AUTHOARIZED
§ ' : i vy
:', “rp [YSI
vi NOAL.
vy

27, WOUIES RLCLIVED A3 A RESULT OF ACTION wiTH ENEMY Foxces {Pluce’ond duta, if knowng

O

COuURIL: AND/ON POST - CRADUATN COUKILE SUCCERSFULLY COMPLETID

28, SERYICE SCHOOLY OR CCLLLGcS, COLLEGE FRAINING,

MAJOR COURSLS

SCHOVL VR COURSE
. a <

Mn?(ﬁom - To)
b

AvnfurdemnantalCL" i Soo0l

Jacksonville, Florldailél 'ar57-3:1ay5
ACY Dnarlren

LT aned | X2 RPN JPUEE SN | /”'vv-f"f "OTH\- n

ua.‘w(\.&’ LRt e Rafindl o < g . -

28, OTHLR SEAYICE FRAINING ¢
CuundLy SUCCLEIPrULLY
COMPLEYED :

\ !
USAFI GED HS Howe

I

360. COVIRNMENT LIFE INSURANCK IN FORCK D. AMOUKT OF ALLOTMENT c. ::’"::L:’:':{louur “;‘

'-'f: ' O ves m uo H/A " & ;
: 310. VA BENEFITS PREVIGUSLY APPLIZD FOR {Spocify typs) ' b. vA CLAIN HunaER 1
3 YOME .. MNA L
34 REHARKS Lump aum leave settlcuont due but not settlcd e
Mileage pald: $91.55 « : ‘

Rocorwonded for Reenlistront. o ‘

5 Time lost curront activo dutys Forty-five (45) deys u

Por’ -ix in a ron-pay statuss Froem 29Jun58 to 12
Gooi Zumduct Medal poricd ccx
Total nayront_on senarations

NTilA

~

Aug58
moncas 27Jun58 (lst nk't.\ld) |
$1324,307 (9/11/59)

AUTH

33. PERMANENT ADGRESS FOR MAILING PUury: »-AH'L JHMI ve DISCHARSY
{Strees, RPD City, County ond Stute “ . Fl ‘ELI‘GQT’,

Fort Vlorth, Terrent, 1» Lal

SuQ. YYPED NAME, GRADZ AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZING OFFICLR

A G AYEHS Jr,lotLt USHCR fss't OIC SopSo

N < ‘({‘5!\

L}J SILNATURE OF -

4. t;y!unx OF PERSUN BLING VTRANSFERALD OR DILCHARGED
4

AR

L rFICER Auwomun 10 siin
'\\
M/:V\ —-—'—"—'—(r-d

e

“ LD s 214

REPLACES EDITiON OF 1 JUL 52 WHICH 1S  ARMED FORCES O;
ODSOLETE REPORT OF TRAMN[ ,R o*..z:l’scrmnoz

yAE DNI-; D STAVES



UNDESIRABLE 1f ?z 1
DISCH ‘A \G[ L

" FROM THE ARMED FORCES OFTHE MRt
UNITED STATES UF AMERICA e

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

© PRIVATE FIRST CLASS LEE HARVEY OSUALD 1653230  ©° = % . -

WAS DISCHARGED FROM THE

 UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS |
T ONIHE;Q__UAYC»SWWWH;%u - o

o ’AS UNDESIRABLB

V?M & ﬁﬂ.-»:/wt

M G m*scum, FIRST umzmm, usxc

DO 26 e v T TR = U S :

MUY E2761 Docld:32745178 Paae 27



N

ity for discharge
o

on the __

N

8 serin

— 18

o ddy of

» lo serve —— years .

i o
B 5

N\

°ld on dr 9rl»argc\

\

(Drsse & Tk

3 ) 9 ) w
J occupatzonal 8pec lly - w 7
(sca, foreign, baltles, cigagements, ezpeditions) .
\ " "5133., N
number \ — - e
ation \ : IR
‘ I . e II:' ) ".;x v i
f discharge ! R «
v thai he cbove 15 correct cecording lo the scrm : i

-

!
l
Le ..';’... B m

« NAS, GLENVIEW,

ILL. 026 Scepéo

non-delivery of Discharge

(address unkown)

-~

By direotion

LA

-Tmnawnu w—-mu-s
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Form Ly oo N UNIT DESTINATION
_ [] abg | [ cor
0] o

gt -

éi
- £ CL DR
| O .0
INCOMING CORRESPONDENCE ASSIGNI
v (Ma1L aNp DistriBuTiON SUBUNIT)
£
r' - - o - L - - =y = y
) .
DEPARTMENT OF Form Approved
HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE Budget Bureau
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION No. 72~R597 .1
Refemd to _________| SURCAU OF OLD-AGE AND SURYIYORS INSURANCE
. ’ CLAIMANT’S REPORT TO
Received by .__._.. 1% SOCIAL SELURITY ADMINISTRATION
g .

Y PRINT NAME OF PERSON ABOUT WHOM REPORT IS MADE

Final disposition _ W OWM

SOCIAL SECURITY CLAIM NUMBER

433-85§4-3932 £.,(),>

... nmwemew—Fill.in.Only the Item(s) being reported.

RE” 8t N 1. CHANGE OF )}DDRESS. (F~|| 'wew‘gilgtess ot bottom. )
) [0'6 months or less

Check if change is for: ore thon 6 months

To avoid deloy in receipt of checks you should olso file a regular change
of address notice with your local pest office.
Enter date of marrioge

Enter date of dec'h/
3. DEATH .. N -coimmcmmciemenns

4. DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT OF | Enter date decree fino!
MARRIAGE (of spouse béwgficiary from '

ks insured individual) __ ... ____ N .......
L 5. CHILD OR OTHER CLAIMANTNEFT |Enter date child left your
B YOUR CARE...._._._ ... care
6. CHILD LEGALLY ADOPTED ter date of adoption
8Y

[ ‘Stepparent [, Grondparent ] Aunt D\U‘cle (3 Other
7. WORK OUTSIDE THE DRLIED STATES:

I was employed or self-employed outside Month ond Year
the United States beginning with the

month of L ..

N

! SIGNATURE of person making this report

 Mive peats)

" Date signed

W Dlanctr 27, /%V

P.O. Box or Street

é Z q M Zone No. State
MM ﬁ+ 75080

rorM OA-C668 (10-62) GPO : 1962 OF — 663532

Sa%

i

e R T TR popm

P — W .. 5 3



o Form OA-C591 )
] § (2-64) UNIT DES'
i
& [ ] PES
) CAS
i [
i e e ___INCOIV[ INC_CORDEDeDARTR
nmn% oF Form Approved.
HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE Budget Bureau
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISPIATION No. 72-R597.2

LAIMANT'S REPORT TO
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

" PRINT NAME OF PERSON OR PERSONS ABOUT WHOM REPORT IS MADE

Spaemws AN Csw.aop

% ' SOCIAL SECURITY CLAIM NUMBER(S) I
&
HBZ -SYF3G37 - £
—-—‘\&“~ ]
Fill in Only the ltem(s) being reported.
1. CHANGE OF ADDRESS. (Fill in new oddress ot bottom.}

- - Check if change is for: more than 6 months {7 6 months or less
To avoid delay in receipt of checks you should olso file a regular change

of address notice with your local post office.

?
:
kS
:5:
£
¥
¢
»
e

Ry

Poventag b |

Enter date of marriage

2. MARRIAGE . .. ... ... ... ........
Show New Nome

3. DEATH OF {Show Name) . Enter date of decth

“ 4. DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT OF MARRIAGE |Enter date decree fina!
(of spouse beneficiary from insured indi-
vidual). . .. ...

ey wimam | e | emeney

5.°CHILD OR OTHER CLAIMANT LEFT YOUR Z‘:’ date child left your

Show Given Name{s) of Person(s) Who Left:

Date of departure from

. GOING OUTSIDE THE U.S.
US.A.

Name of country to which going

e —
o
>
x
m

Given Name(s) of Person{s) Going

LA mene A N ‘7'?5?‘”%735‘3@7?’*"

$
3.
. Enter date of odoption
{r / i7. CHILD LEGALLY ADOPTED . . .. .. ... ...
. é’ Show Given Name(s) of Child{ren)
8

. BY [T] Stepporent [ Grandparent O Aunt ‘O Uncle [ Other
’ SIGNATURE of person making this report

y g Plnsii Yoy

.0./Box or Street bl

/)2 Y5 Donwna s LrRIVE

Chy State Zip Code

KIcHARDSON |, TEXAS FS050

nfy, i1 any, in which you live Dofe Signed

ORLLAS COSNTY S-S

* GPO : 1963 OF —696-004

ey

FORM OA-C 668 (6-63)

MW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 30 .
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'8 - i e e+ e e i
i

L IR S A RO o<

A —— .

Form QA-C669 Form Approved.
(11-60) Budget Bureau No. 72-R598

CLAIMANT'S REPORT ABOUT WORK TO
SOCIAL SECURITY. ADMINISTRATION

PRINT NAME OF PERSON ABOUT WHOM REPORT 1S MADE

"2RINA [ (OswacLp.

33 -~sf- 793 7 -£&

Fill in Only the item being reported.

ki SpprER pERE IR ‘r'ww\

3 I REPORT HERE IF YOU WORK

g and expect to eamn more than $1,200 during this taxable

year.

¥ I am working for wages of more —) .
than $100 (or rendering substan- Month & Year B

N p tial services in self-employment) ; \

beginning with the month of. . v 7 - é
3 Fill in both boxes

»
g
.

1 estimate that my total eamings for Amount
this taxable year will be. . . . —g |o \5;000

Your estimate will be used to schedule benefit payments
to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual
report of actual earmings is required, at which time ad-

- fustments, as necessary, will be made. N

PR 4

REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING .
- for wages of more than $100 a month (or rendering substan- |
§“ v tial services in self-employment).

The last month I worked for wages 3
of more than $100 (or rendered

substantial service(s in self- Month & Year
employment) was . ....... —

e S

nrre -

REPORT HERE TO REVISE AN ESTIMATE —
- of earnings you previously gave for this taxable year.

Amount*

1 estimate that my total earnings
for this taxable year will be . e | §

*If $1,200 or less, show ‘'$1,200 or less '’

e gk

Your benefit payments will be rescheduled in line with
\ the changes in your work activity reported above.

. SIGNATURE of person making this report | Date signed

v Dy P aiire LueerealZA OZ. £, /(Y

P.O. Box or street

629 BErr Live foro

City Zone No. State

SICHARDSON, 7exAs JSOK0

i GPO - 1960 0 —57293%

e

e o R T S IR T O T R

WW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 31 .




(2-64)

iv
A4l MABULLIVO L &waY

(] PES ] cor

[]cc

[] rRECON

[] cas [] Rec

.

T :
INCOMING CORRESPONDENCE ASSIGNMENT RECORI

Referred to

- Received by ... !
& Searcher __.............
)

Final disposition o

H

REMARKS: _

e ———

MW 68261 Doeld:32245128 Page 32

. (MAILAND DisTriruTIaN. Qevm———-

form Approved.
Budget Bureau

REPORTING CARD___ to7aw>

PRINT NAME OF PERSON OR PERSONS ABOUT WHOM REPORT 1S

MADE

Mﬁk}ﬂg ZIZ /Oar'fef' .
ENTER soc:/L SECURITY CLAIM BUMBER_IN, THIS SPACE

3 ¥ 3737

eck or fill in ONLY the information bheing reported.

h
’ DDRESS (Print n;address &t bottom)

1.3¢ CHANGE OF Al
Cherk if change is for:

2. rING AND WiLL EARN OVER

T.. . wiking for wages of more than

) More than 6 mos. [ 6 mos. or less
$1,500 THIS YEAR:

5‘: LD o month (or rendering substan- MONTH AND YEAR)
tial services in self-employment) be- L EX=
ginning with the month of . . ... e _ -1 %
Fill in both boxes 3y

o £

2

| estimate that my total earnings for iE
this taxable year willbe....... — L8
°F

3.[ ] STOPPING WORK: $8
The last month | worked for wages of 25
more than $125 lor rendered sub- [MONTH AND YEAR 58
stantial services in self-employment) e
WOS e — £

©

4.1 SIGNIFICANT CHANGE IN ESTIMATE: £%

| estimate that my total earnings for

this taxable year will be..... .

+ NOTE:
age 72

ENTER DATE OF DEATH

'5.[[] DEATH

6. [] GOING OUTSIDE THE US. DATE GOING

Name of country to which going

DATE EXPECT TO RETURN

1
'

7. ] MARRIAGE GATE OF MARRIAGE

Place of marriage (City, County & State)

8. ] DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT. — DATE DECREE FINAL
9. [JCHILD LEGALLY ADOPTED BY
Stepparent [ ] Brother or
Aunt or Uncle Sister
Other ] Grandparent
. ] CHULD OR OTHER CLAIMANT ECN:REER DAT
LEFT YOUR CARE —

M Y o

SIGNATURE OF PERSON

MAKING THIS REPORT
Des - e f7- Por fer

-

NUMBER AND STREET, P.O. BOX, OR ROUTE

444 B PonsTan Love

G#YB PonsTan Lave e

ENTER DATE OF
ADOPTION

10 E HE LEFT YOUR

[e(}) 4 STATE Zip CODE
pllas exa s IS/ Y
DATE SIGNED TELEPHONE NUMBER, IF ANY

$-4-Cl ErmB 21

ERTER WAME OF COUNTY, (F ANY, IN WHICH YOU LIVE
DnlLlay

FORM SSA—1425 (12-65) KC

-

LN
t

‘nit

late

of.

osition

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTI}

N ALY 100 0. T 4. G
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e 3 SOCIAL SEEURTTY Anmmmmﬁu =

& Answer only f youanswered ltem 2d on other side.

NOTICE: m&mawnmanmmmmmm&srmismum

8 Show wi, . work you did In connection with your business
:[i" AKRNUAL REPORY RNINGS - 1964 :‘n’fs‘:ﬁ‘z’”“ durin 3 month for which you made an entry in item
Please read enclosed INZ CTION leafiet carefully. 2d. (Al 3in if ownership of your business changed. )
MONTHS | oFfelix WHAT WORK DID YOU DO?

s erly. : ol _/
! )
| ] PRINT NAME AND ADDRESS BELOW IF NOT ‘\// K,m{)/)] VA
ALREADY SHOWN, THEN ANSWER QUESTIONS [4 ‘/‘ . 5
ON OTHER SIDE. ) Wi /,»//
r 1 r 7 71
i1 11 | MARIANA N OSWAQD
) 629 BELT LINE!RDl
KICHAKDSON TE -
Oy AR LN , TR
OLT |45 N
. g | Ao 5‘-5’7‘ i
. Please do not bend, pin or tear this card. rre \YsF 9

FORM OA-C777 (lz—u)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE—~SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

3 ‘4@3'&.:4!9 1&'@’8‘%&“%“

BRI - T

EAC HiP 720

i




ey

ve abed BZIGYZZEPIPOO L9789 MN

v

7

/

S i e — PIERVNN o mmihes Lt Gwes - ok e
1. WERE YOU AN BMPROYEE [ 2 Show amount of wages earned from January 1, 1964 through December 31, 1964 s :
IN 19647 — (gross wages before payroli Mnﬂions) ............................ .
[] ves 1 'yes £ : L JAN FEB JMAR] APR]MAY] JUN | JUL | AUG|SEP [OCT | NOV| DEC
complete 3 &b/ I Place "X” in box for each month, if any, in which .
g NO , you did NOT earn more than $100. 12 3 alslelrlslololnly
z ngu SeLF-g FOVED a. Show 1964 total re!eipts {farmers show gross profits). . . ....... $ _',"0/ G35 . 05"
b. Show 1964 net earnings (ot losss”lif a loss, write "L" after theamount) . . . . ... ... 7 O sol, Ccb
i 'yes‘ )
DXl YEsn gt 7 KN
ab, ': &0 ¢ State kind of trade or businéss 7
' d Place "X" in box for each mond, if any, in which you (MAR] APR|MAY| JUN LILL-rATIGT SEP | OCT | NOV| DEC
believe you did NOT render substantial services in ><\ i
2] B your business and complete item 4 on the other side. 3 4l 5 6T 9 llolniie ]
3. DO YOU EXPECT TO EARN ~ — A 1
. OVER $], 200 in 19657 a Show your expected total carnings for 1965. . ................ $ S, o000 !

I "yes"

 Hip 720 BACK

X ves :
completea &b 5/ [ b Are you now EITHER working for wages of over $100 a month OR
D NO reng )g substantial services in self- employmenl h YES D NO
DATE AND ﬂTE SIGNATURE o SOCIAL SECURITY CLAIM NUMBER
P = 2 ¢ -7 74
SIGN HERE ] X //(/,,; 7/514/25) 7(;/&/2/7/ 135 5ot 3737 ES ’
S e R i m%m.m‘.mﬂ* O L1 SRR RN ST SE N




Form OAC-5002
(1-54)

O o TACT Q%Zéw yETSY

| ; " )—10-C

W/EORS/EPERSONE( Ll %Zm%/wzg ﬂucmé{/ ™ 7[ -S4 -3 937

mmmmm—— %wl o £ %‘/M/A/ WM

TP o D WO 0 L

Y D W 5 waveneS o0

% o Zf %jfz“ Lok, al=
e ,(',L/ G o 74/ ' Go, Mo

R i A

d JWL 7577/, /

by s ilsa AT Ty A

/‘7656/ S a/»;“f,//?/z/v A Er % 796/ Sa 79 z—

aAG S A ',’t/ & Mm/%/noé%uﬂ%& _
)

JO 2 e tni ot TR Fak) Sy

T A ponecdl) 75{_7%77/7 7// AN nwz—c,uf
Eve D/\s\__ AAUATLAC yu/cléz( o x/ﬁu@&w\&, 77145\ /

Uoaais (Z&/&ﬂd MZ:—M/ «aq_z// ) M({M—%
’ /*//_////V:é—//wwf//x/(/ / 4(@/ wa{_ 723 5743729
s idea 74 Y33 -4 -3557, -

/ Lat? |
g°>" ) B
Ve ’A,r»/ o 5 &1 & A0 N
Py B | o B N O T €
rllf s [~ ® ‘ (Ln ~

Oy (e g

CONTACT MADE BY

(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) /
/ (FOR CONTINUATION OF THIS REPORT, TURN PAGE. KEEP MARGINAL SPACE AT RIGHT FOR BINDIN

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1958 O ~486513

NW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 35 e




e il

54 3937 E

o~

<2 SCIAL SECURITY 'ADMINISTRATION By et
i ANNUAL REPORT Gf EARNINGS - 1965 TR

!

Y4, Answer only if you answered item 26 on olher

side.

Show what work you did in conne LHO)/

uurmq LuLI‘ munlh h)r wmcn you mgfu un(mn i iten

R
Y

EAC HIP 2569

&
=l
E ) Plesse read enclosed INSTRUCTION leaflet carcfully. :
8 - - .- - HOLIRS D _ >
= NOTICE: Whoever makes a false statement in connection with this report is liable to MONTHS | oF woue WHAT WORK DID YOU DO?.
Eg-‘ a penalty. = Dnwm T
& B erilo name allo aoogess seLow iF Nodl Feb I
Py ALREADY SHOWN, THEN ANSWER QUESTIONS —
8 [ I | N OTHER SI9E. i D e iy
el (o : M 3
8 Mot b vlklnar o oaALD APESIEN P [ B
1245 DONNa OR L A »/3/
& RICHARDSON TEX )-e L TLL /78U 2/856s,
1 As080 Pr7/407
° -
2 ! i umn | A Aondibir F-30-,3
- ' ' = Y2rs/6 6
@ 1 Please do not bend, pin -4 tear this card.
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1¢ abed RTLLGFLLL

PRYU BHoed TN

L{ Yvouan BpLovic

[ 7 ves
Il

TIlyes”

completea &b

b. Are you now LITHER working for wages of over $125 a month OR

a. Show amount visages earncd from Jenuary 1165 through Decenitier 31, 1965 4
IN’ 19657 S (gross agies Yefore payroll aedus=tionsh . . .. ..o Lo
C] ves Iyes T H AN FLB T MAR APR]MAYJUN | JUL TAUGSEP 1OCT | NOV] DEC
complete g & b b~Place "X 1 hox {or cact <=, if any, in which I ' | z
X NO . A-y()n did NG earn more tises 2100, ! | P P 1 5 } o 7 3 y { 16 | TR N
2 WIREYOU SeLr-emeloved . . .
IN 196572 a. bhowl%blulul tecetpls from self rmploymenl (larmers show gmsa prom ). $ S350 Ledod
E\ Shwl‘)(bnt arning on
m YESl ("yes"l [E) (_ILL |055) WLIII(L. "l'Hri?tf(U;f\L()bds")'"I’r"t)l 'Sf,lj.._‘er;n_l-ﬂ(;)y'l"f'l}I' Lttt nntroeroe s i 3 /30,24
] a gji‘?ed i ch._S.t.ale kind of trade or business ) - L_/:JJ:LZQ.."
[i] NB @ Plece "X in box for each montts, any, in which you |JAN [FEB"|MARTAPR MAY|JUN [JUL |AUG  SEP | OCT| NOV| DEC
! ! believe yqu did NOT render subskantial services in / A A X Rall I .
. your susiness and complete itentd on theotherside. | 1 | 2 13 1 a5 61718 |9 lw]lunliw
} 3. DO YOU EXPECT TO EARN g
1 OVER $1,500 IN 19667 a. Show your expected total earnings for 1966......... [t | O

renduring substantial services in self-employment?

=
Ez]ys {4

HiP 2569 BACK
——

o

Q
DAZERRID DATE STGNATURE SOCIAL SECURITY CLAL I UMELR o
S
, HRE L"‘—"’> 4-5-ll /7274 7774?/4(,1/0 7. 7,;/)/»4/’ B m | 8
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATIbN. AND WELFARE
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
Bureau of Old-Age and Survivors Insuranoce

K
i

We have received an apphcauon for social security beneﬁts based upon the wages paxd to he mdx-
Ve need a statement of wages to process this claim.

vidual named below.

Form approved.
Budeet Bureau No. 72-—R247 12

In replying, Address: SocIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

37;6 Rawlins St. P O

Your cooperation in promptly

v -filling.out and.retuming this.statement. will be appreciated. An. envel’ope ‘requiring no postage is enclosed
for your use. (The flhng of an applgcauon does not necessauly mean that a currently employed wage eamer

' "xl-J e

.-......plans 1o quit working?) ~

~~~~~~

e

" SThgehrs- Clles- SVG\MLL—&_UC.

S 3. YS‘%GWVL R kt

S b i ey Xt BN

almL e .._—a..-—.--...a...-

_-mt*F ALCRS  YEKSS ZERA 7111, -

Enclosure.

Dot wbraeug

RIE

AR S

SPTT Te i

. AEE _HprvEY

(Name of wage earner)

‘*None’’

under ‘'Remarks’’ on the back of this form.

' STATEMENT OF EMPLOYER

~——-/This-ig to certify that wages in the amounts shewn have been PAID during the calendar year(s) to—

L M33-5¥-3727

(Social security Aaccount number)

Include the value of all remuneration before withholding of tax whether paid in cash or kind (but for
" s€rvic&s perforied in a private home as a~domestic, or in work not in the course of the employer’s trade
or business, show only the cash amount paid). If no wages were paid in the periods checked below, write
; if the amounts are unknown, write '*Unknown.’’ If you believe any of the amounts shown are
not wages or any of the employment is not covered under the Social Security Act, outline your reasons

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN MARGIN

2. Waors Patp Waces Paip WaGES Paip WAGES PAID
Pzriop -
YEAR 10.X7 70> YEar 19.9._3. YEAR Moo . YEaR 19 ...
January 1-March 31, inclusive.... s._.none . $._ 945489 | S C JOONSTN
April 1-June 30, inclusive. . s..none .. $.32)a87. .| 8 S
July 1-September 30, inclusive..__._......... $..rone. ... $..none......... N L SO
October 1-December 31, inclusive........... 5727'81 ....... g...none S $....... @

In item 3 below use specific terms such as file clerk, waveling or city salesman, maid, plumber,

attorney, etc.
store, physician’s office, private home, etc.

In item 7 use specific terms such as radio manufacturing, wholesale drugs, retail grocery

3. EMPLOYEE'S OCCUPATION

Camera Dépt .

7. NATURE OF BUSINESS

TrposrEohy

4. BUSINESS NAME OF EMPLOYER ( Ty pe or print)

Jaggers-Chiles-Stovell, Inc,

RITTE(IGNATURE OF EMPLOYER OR AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE OF FIRM

nﬁ(‘

5. STREET ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER

522 Browder St,.

( TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING ABOVE

Secretary-Treasurer

6. CITY STATE

Dallas, Texas

10. EMPLOYER'S FEDERAL
IDENTIFICATION NO.

75 0259250

I 11, DATE THIS STATEMENT FILLED OUT

| 1-10-44

) m OAC-1001 (g
MY 68261 Docld 32245128 age 38




DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE Form approved.

S0c1AL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION . .
Buresu of Old-Age and Survivors Insurance . . ) Budget Bureau No.72—R247.12

3716 Ranin Isntreplymg, Address: SociAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

P.o.
Daliag N P, Box
. T oo e BT O_neeo’- > CXa8 Y .
:‘:--._. A . Eie -R19‘2885 -51795219’
¢ Ve . o Telephone 2991

Ve have received an application for social security benefits based upon the wages paid t ‘.the indi-
vidual named below. Ve need a statement of wages to process this claim. = Your cooperation in promptly
—=~—filling-out and returming this statement will be appreciated. An envelope tequiiring:no ‘postage.is enclosed
. for your use. (The fxlmg of an apphcauon does motnecessarily mezn that a cu:rently emploved wage earner

-~ plans to quit working.) 1 veoilvuae

'n—L;i R e

- | , |
TEA4S ScfHddc Begla
DEPUSH’G YLY

e DA LLAS \Tb)kA»g_ o

Enclosure.

< | " STATEMENT OF EMPLOYER

Thls is t,o cerufy that wages in the amounts shown have been PAID during the calendar year(s) to—

(Name of wage earner) (Socia! security account number)

Include the value of all remuneration before withholding of tax whether paid in cash or kind (but for
ervn:es performed in a private home as a.domestic, or in work not in the course of the employer’s trade
or'business, show only the cash amount paxd) If no wages were paid in the periods checked below, write

jmcm

z.
; **None’’; if the amounts are unknown, write *'Unknown.”” If you believe any of the amounts shown are
= not wages or any of the employment is not covered under the Social Security Act, outline your reasons
b e »” M
& under ''Remarks’’ on the back of this form.
B 2. WagES Palp WaGES PaIp Waces Parp WagES Palp
PERIOD
5 yEaR 19.{0.. 2 YEAR I9........ YEAR19..o..... YEAR19.......
z : :
g January 1-March 31, inclusive............. SA/.QIV‘E L S S SO
[€3] ; —
@ April 1-June 30, inclusive . ... sNIME 15 . § e S
3] .
el — . -
@' & July 1-Septémber 30, inclusive....._......... 31‘/,‘04./1::. ...... S L S L
October 1-December 31, inclusive_.___...._. $Aél(if [ T L. T

In item 3 below use specific terms such as file clerk, traveling or city salesman, maid, plumber,
attorney, etc. In item 7 use specific terms such as radio manufacturing, wholesale drugs, retail grocery
store, physician’s office, private home, etc.
3. EMPLOYEE'S OCCUPATION 7. NATURE OF BUSINESS
4. BUSINESS NAME OF EMPLOYER ( Ty pe o) 8. wmr-rzn\annunz OF EMPLOYER OR AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE OF FIRM
5 STREET ADORESSOF EMPLOYER 9. TITLE OF, SON SIGNINGﬁOVE J
Fa o (;«/4@; 5z - %M *
STATE 10. EMPLOYER'S FEDERAL 11, DATE THIS STATEMENT FILLED OUT 3}
IDENTIFICATION NO. z_
£
0-6Y g
> /(M(a,o C7S-0Yf/ 33| /—/ :
K3

il —
MW 68261 Docld: 32245128 «Rage 39



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE Form approved.
OCTAL SECUAITY ADMIMISTRLATION A Budget Burcau No.72—-R247.12
Greau of Old-Age and Burvivors Insuranes T T

In replying, Address: Socx.u. Sscum-n' ADMINISTRATION

s ~-».-....-.~.-.-_....-...;.;:’ZQl %@X(:laﬁ. ‘ 70113 ...........

.. Telephone... 527‘2551 ......... Date %’0 éf
Te have received an application for social security benefits based upon the wages paid t the/indi
vidual named below. We need a statement of wages to process this claim. Your cooperation in promptly

filling out and retuming this statement will be appreciated. An envelope requiring no postage is enclosed
for your use. (The filing of an application does not necessarily mean that a currently employed wage eamer

plans to quit working.)

v ARk b fie
?)% M a?aiaizé Hetfe &<

LM’J /Q/\,&w,‘%‘ _,' (Mrs.) Martha A. McSteen

Distriet ~ nager.
Enclosure.

STATEMENT OF EMPLOYER
8 to certify that svages in the amounts&ly: have been PAID durin, the calendar year(s) t.o—

(Name of wage earner) (Socml secur ty account number)

Include the value of all remuneration before withholding of tax whether paid in cash or kind (but for
services performed in a private home as a domestic, or in work not in the course of the employer’s trade
or business, show only the cash amount paid) If no wages were paid in the periods checked below, write
*'None'’; if the amounts are unknown, write '"Unknown.”’ If you believe any of the amounts shown are
not wages or any of the employment is not covered under the Social Security Act, outline your reasons
under ''Remarks’’ on the back of this form.

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN MARGIN

2. Waiozs Pé 3 waces Paip Wagzs Paip Waaes Pap
PERIOD
YEan 19, £l YEAR M. ... YEARIO........ YEAR 19, _
January 1-March 31, inclusive .| 8. . L S S e
—~ :
April 1-June 30, inclusive... ..cooovemumeee.-. 8 -.22.12'5 f/ .................... S, L SN
-~
- July 1-September 30, inclusive............... S/ q'//ﬁ\S AR S L S L SO
October 1-December 31, inclugive.._...._...0 8. ... ... ... L S S L ST
In item 3 below use specific temms such as file cletk, traveling or city salesman, maid, plumber,
attorney, etc. In item 7 use specific terms such as radio manufacturing, wholesale drugs, retail grocery
store, physician’s office, private haﬂe, etc.
3. EMPLOYEE" soccumg: W 7. NATu'E;F BUSINESS /p
4. BUSINESS NAME OF EMPLOYER (Type or mt) 8. wmncu JYURE OF [MPLOYCR OR AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE OF FIRM
/
W B f?my o, OOW LIS B Gttt
§. STREET ADDRESSOF EMPLOYER </ . TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING ABOVE
4! ¢ d 72{ d 5/44 2 0 ﬂ
6. QY 10. EMPLOYER S FEDERAL In. DATE THIS STATEMENT FILLED OUT
NVY 6826 7 ,( / /
1 Docld 31451728 [Pagban /), Z /2, YrY/




; ‘
/ / ’
/ /
1 ’ "
/ J .
’ ’
‘ /
’ +
’ !
’ ’
Fa /
a7 [ J
/

Wage Earner l{i’ /é/ MMJ A/N %])7’5/9/’}432

Understanding that this statement is for the use of the Social Security
Administration in the administration of the Social Security Act, Title II, I
hereby certify that the following information is correct:

(1) Were the wages shown on the attached statemeut of employer
reported to the Director of Internal Revenue?
Yes No

(2) If wages were‘reported, please give date(s) reported and undgr
what employer's name the report(s) was made:

(3) If the wages were not reported, please give reason for failure
to report:

y/ )r' Date - e Signature

Attachment to Form QAC-1001
NOLA-7/63

NW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 4l
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/’W o4 - csxd

st e P

rii DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH EDUCATION AND WELFARE

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

~

Always give
Claim No.

433 Sh=3937~K

10-1 14"6 )+ when writing about your claim
nowledged of the following: i :
DESCRIPTION OF REMITTANCE AMOUNT SCHEDULE NO. '
'sonal check dated 10-6-64 37.50 00T 15 + ool 74
Forwarded by:
- Previous balance -3
AN YA
Mrs. Marina Oswald ACKGViLEDGED
629 Belt Line Road GOT 15 s Current remittance s \
Richardson, Texas 75080 b L
2[:/ Current balance $
hi
- Next date for payment

T S N

NW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 42




Form OAC-5002
(1-64)

REPORT OF CONTACT orrcE

(USE INK OR TYPEWRITER) — BalTas, Texs

/// ¢ /é ral
W/E OR S/E BERSON AN -
_ﬁl%w L33 -TH-2937
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON(S) COJ CTED:

CONTACT MADE:

IN PERSON D TELEPHONE D

4/!/‘/ o MWM /74/4,2 Lot 2t 2 W

/,//)/‘?//& //4/44/: = M - T O GALC/ \-_;%C,/ {
A oo/ W’&f"-{ﬂ’t—g T o Celttgs oF /WMV

A/,/clnf A7 /W Mr*—r( ¥ e /;24/% Mﬂ A/t-(’/z/c,é,z.ﬂ’/
/ﬁ{/«/ /%W/ /WWM AN AWW

PLACE OF CONTACT:

A g edrTiiriicd P SN ///e e
L)/W/—W lirgp Olir i Lo Wm
it oo Ao /&(&/a/w Lo 2y
oo oivcvoanel  ve ooverr ftscemeil
A T ¢ 44)7 PR A /aﬂ/x el &
%ﬁc/é 7 = PR O D /ﬂ/
P A /4 LA W% /QW
7»41/4/*4«% i o2l e aeell W
oo s, /M o A WW%
el l %f j/«am/m/éc/ [{;7 W@Ww

//(Wx ///(/é/ 3 A&c /// ;(/«(,54 //54/) CQC*Q-)%%%:Z —
///1:_, A2 -/u—

‘/.;TAC‘T MADE BY ,ﬂ.// 1%7”—/4(——— Claims R'“P.

ASIGNATURE) (TITLE)
(FOR CONTINUATION OF THIS REPORT, TURN PAGE. KEEP MARGINAL SPACE AT RIGHT FOR BINDING)

‘\

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : chy - 6592

NW 68261 Dokld:3ﬂ45128 Page 43



T HE Tl o e et ——

MILITARY OCCUPATIONAL SPECIALTIS

. . batg By~ ol Bl -and T of 03 : AuTHCRITY .
. A
2 251imS7 61 E - = = |AvpElectroniceQper 4G _Spd 1t DFI-nad=12 of 2TMaySy
LOUCATION %) CIVILIAN OCCUPATIONS
CIVILIAR - Lo RIS t,\ln_- ocenpalion) |
- nst . -
TYIT SCHOOL AR BOAKCT 's’ ‘"L‘ x"u: bor affim Rﬁy T [ To g —"
GRAMMAR SCHOOL ==———oTT ’_x_] 1195 1-23.02 h,l? ;
"1Gw sCHOCR L O wrcs wwomeo Per formed various clerical duties b
COLLEGE—umVTaNTY - i puch as dlstributing mail, dslivering mes- §
TR~ pusinTYS - - 1 Fapes & answering telephone, Helped file
: ; Fecards & operated ditto, letter openinu
MwsTARY . 'yealing nachinse,.
/ Irnhundseal X 6 1957 — P —
/ AGDparCrsa Eooslor AFR 611957 - : J
- anns
TESTING AND SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS
- FOREIGN LANGUAGE
MR Comrar SN . narme :
wusst - - TroeroRN o
y4 S S waxesTAncs s e Yot scoet Any 2ATD
v Russian —I;m 200 FER4874 .8 (p] 4 (p) [ 3(P) (P) 25Feb59.
ORPATES (Neme of meching, redicls, epeipmen, @) CLASSIFICATION, APTITUDE, AND TRADE YESTS .
hiiid ol G st sy -:.4 rend)
GCT - 111108 Irans from old pags
. . |RY {33 |-\ IT-125 o~
SRTVERE™N N 111108 o~
/ AR_ T3a. N\ Jmar-on T~
PA__[3a ' TTI=9L - S~
b [REL_{SR-2 [3000t86 V192  Yero s ol A1stlt

FRUFOMNCE OF OVUTY AN - SECONMINGLD TRIIY ASTICNUINT

. N y .

unnt L -rsuuunn wu!m
h———Gomnletod-ES—}eva

23Kor59 oat paseed USAFI HS m PP, 146, 2-57, 3-55, 458, 5«52

.

o - . da)- . [t I T (Miedle) L oL s
BIALD _Yas Harvey 1653230
BAVMG 14 Q) -FD (RTV. »-00) (mu::lv:;'u.nm‘m,u\ mm-'wﬂ. D ML OTIER FITIONS OF MAveC 11 ()-8 AND RIVEC 118 (M) PR & O HI~O-1a1e .

FoLsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 7)

NW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 44



R s

/" e. The iarine has no firm offar of employment he has
llndicrted ‘that his former e.ployer will entertain offering

suploy.ent with a suitable selury o crovide the necess.ry
\S“QpQEE\S:_Eiifgpther T : . :

*3. In eval:ation of all facts avallable, it is the opinion
of the Board that Private First Cldss 03V/ALD meetw the
requlremonts of p-r:zruph 10273 i - for: release from

sive datz. }

4. The Board recommends that Prlvuté First Class Lee ii.
(SWALD be released from active thy with the iarine Corps
for rezsons of dependency. ot o

A NG awe
o Jo KOZAK®
Lieutenant Colonel, U. S, marlne Corps

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 80)

10:GCK:wdp
26 Aug 1959

TIIIRD ENDORSBMENT on Pfc OSWALD's li'x.‘ of 17 Aug 1959

From: Commanding General, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing
To: Senior Member, 3d \arlne Aircraft Wing Hardship/
Dependency Discharge Board.

Sub j: Dependency Dlschurge, request for, case of Private
- First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 USMC

Refs  (b) Para 10273 MarCorMan -
(c) CG 3d MAW ltr to LtCol KOZAK 10:RH:d1ln of 30
Jul 1959°

1. Delivered,

"2+ 1In accordance with the prov151ons of subparagraph 9c of
reference. (b), you will convene the 3d Marine Aircraft Wing
Hardship/Dependency Discharge Board, as designated by ref-
erence (c), as soon as practlcable for the purpose of con=~
51der1ng the subJect case, -

3.’ The recommendatlons of the Board hlll be returned to this
Headquarters' by endorsement hereon as expeditiously as possible.

W. A. CLCMAN, JR.
By direction FR

ForsoM EXHIBIT No. I—Cdntinued (p. 81)

726

MW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 45
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. 50:cdu:awh

KOS 25 1259

¢ FOJURTH ENDOuSE<ENT on Pfc CSWALD's 1t of 17 aug 1959

From: Senior sember, 3d iarine Aircraft Wing Hardsnip or
Dependency Dlscharbe So&rd
To: Commanding Generel, 3d.marine Aircraft wlng

i
i Sudj: Dlscharge b reason of dependency, request for case of
! Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1053230/67&1 US.C

- 1. Guided oy tne provisions of reference (a) and in compli-

! ance with Third Endorsemeut hereto, the Hardshiv or Vependency
f Discharge Board met at 1530, 27 iugust 1959 to consider the
case of Private First Class Lee d. OSWALD 1653230/0741 US.C.
The sarine had submitted an official request for a dependency
discharge in accordance with reference ? The fOllOWlng
members were present:

- Lieutenant Colonel Bollsh J. K0Z&K 07108 USnC (1 WHG- 3)
imajor George E. MC CLANE 01oa3o/7335 USMC™ (1AG=306)
~ajor Bugene T, CARD 035129/7304 USwe (ﬂNHG 3)

2. Upon examination of the basic reqaest supporting encl- .
osures ond Service necord, Prlvate First élass Lee H, O3WALD
was interviewed by the BOard Lhe fOIIOW1ng facts were

then considered: :

a. Private First Class Lee H ObdALD not marrled, on
his initial three (3) year enlistment in the Marine Corps -
1s obliguated to serve on actlve duty until 7 December 1959.

P b.  The ilarine submltted hls request for a dependency
discharge in order that he may prov1de physical and I
financial assistance to hls 1nva11d mother re51d1ng in .,

Fort {lorth, TeXaS. : .

¢c. The home 51tuat10n of Prlvate ‘First Class OouuLJ nas
been’ aggravated subseouent to. his enlistment date. through
incavacitation of his mother as a result of an industrizl
accident. The mother is no Jlongar gainfully employed due
to her physical conditir m 2nhd-has no source of income.. -The-.

presence of her son,:Private First Class OSWALD, is required 3€£ }

for nhy51ca1 and f1nuncial a551stance.

d. One son, married and re51d1ng in Fort dorth is
unable to provide either financial ‘or physical assistance
to the #iarines mother due to his marital responsibilities .
and_the inability of the two faimilies to maintain a comnon
#eLEs,  Another son, married, with the U. S. Air Force on
«ctive duty in Japan, cannot furnish’financial supoort.

ForLsoM ExHIBIT No. I—Conunued (p. 19)

r
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0
PLEASE ADVISE CURRENT DISTRICT OFFICE RIOR CERTIFICATION

crar

: PAYMENT CENTER D OF CLAIMS STATUS (PREPARE OA.C556) (SEE OVER)
[GISTRICT OFFICE CODE REQUEST DATE TYPE ACTION aLoyNumsEn ACCOUNT NUMBER -
DALLAS TEX 81401 17‘64 B-SOA |G 74962 |433-54—-3937
NAME OF A/N HOLDER SEX DATE OF BIRTH 3 DATE OF APPL. TYPE DATE OF DEATH
CLAIM
OSWALD4LEE H M 10]19 39 01(09|64] D 11]24 63 |2
MULTIPLE AN MULTIPLE A/N MILITARY SERVICE v DATE OF ONSET MO. ELECT. [R R SERVICE m
«  FROM THRY [»)
| | &
v LAG INFORMATION FURNISHED BY DISTRICT OFFICE ~ FAMILY COMPOSITION  |PRIOR CERTIFICATION] FORM m
TYPE PERIOD AMOUNT EIN TYPE PERIOD T AMOUNT EIN 805 | o
LAG NP ' S |
AUXILTARY OR SURVIVOR DATA SEF | O
SEX DATE OF BIRTH P | wo. ELECT. | CHK | g
m
N
i 3
DED. >
DATA 0
s o
REMARKS (o]
4
IDENTIFYING INFORMATION .- ACCOUNT NUMBER UNKNOWN
F
n L
P

|E

FORM OA.C790 (I1DP) 1.62
o4

%%m\——‘-u-o-

vy

R
S§S.5 REMOVED BY

L
i 3 /}
F
d
h
b
'5,
3
e =
i

L Biopsicaniiiie
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010107
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 t——

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO :  Kansas City Payment Center DATE: June 3, 1965

CONFIDENTIAL - ADMINISTRATIVE

FROM : Jess C., Carter, Assistant Manager
Dallas, Texas

SUBJECT: Lee Harvey Oswald - A/N 433 5L 3937

Our newspaper has reported the re-marriage of the wage earner's
widow. Since the language barrier is still a problem with her
it is possible she will overlook making a proper report.
Reportedly the marriage took place on Tuesday June 1, 1965.

@5—/0/-0/ rol, $26
ReCE/

-

Y X Lo

&7/

%’
\ .
@f Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
NW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 48
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NR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE -~ ¢
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

. “2\;jsvf

‘_‘\L"OFFDCE wAGE EARNER:
~—id

' When writing about your claim
always give Claim No.

3716 Rewlirs Street
F.0. Fox 655€
Dezllas, Texesg

Coidurdaend Pt 75250

75219

This will acknoyledge your inquiry regarding the check(s) for the
month(s) of % /96 9 A Ae seas i 0‘4,7/
The Treasury Department desires that each person promptly receive the
amount due him but wishes to avoid unnecessary expense in record search-
ing which results in many instances in finding the check was correctly
paid.
must necessarily search its payment records from the date of issuance of
the check until the date that a substitute check will be issued. Because
of the large volume of payments, the searching operation entails a heavy
expense for each item. Accordingly, it is requested that you fill out
the questionnaire on the reverse of this notice and RETURN IT IN THE
ENCLOSED ENVELOPE. UNLESS THIS QUESTIONNATRE IS RETURNED NO FURTHER
ACTION WILL BE TAKEN. :

If you receive the check before hearing from the Treasury Department
you should notify the social security district office shown above-

may use—the—enelesed—postcard to notify us. After sending in this noti-

fication, you may cash the check.

Upon receipt of this questionnaire, asction if necessary, will be taken
by the Treasury Department to place & stop payment on the check and to
refer the case to the United States Secret Service for investigation and
clearance So a duplicate check can be sent to you. The Treasury Depart-
ment will get in touch with you if it needs further information.

Sincerely yours,

District Manager j
Enclosures: .
Envelope
Post-Card QA-CIPLT
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

On a notice, such as you have furnished us, the Treasury Department

¥ou—

L+ PSS

YB3 - s TTI

Check Number Date

:
i
¢
!
;

NW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 49

CJA Pirgrcss vvog. :
v o LU FORM SSA-L78%5 (10:66)
,-v.-:—-.(‘“«.-..w.;g:oRMERL,Y,OA-_§L735)




Form Approved.
Budget Bureau No. 72-R417.7

E o " A : A PROMPT REPLY WILL EXPEDITE ACTIOK
QUESTIONNAIRE
1. Have you received the check described on the other side of this sheetr.................... ‘ [ Yes : [Zg'o/

If your answer is *'Yes'® destroy this form; fill out and mail the enclosed post card.

2. If your answer is ''No,’’ have you asked your local post offxce about the check? / o
(If your answer is ‘'No,’’ this should be ONE.) covvvveriertassivsiidoansessmnesssessesssssssnssssesasse. [B’?es [ JNo

3. If you recently changed your mailing address, have you tried to find out whether

the check is being held there for you at your old address or was returned to the post -,
office? (If your answer is *'No,’’ this should be done.)......cccuervvevcirvevrcnrerinnnne. . V‘I(Yes

[ ]No

4. Have you any information which you think might assist the Treasury Deparméht
in locating the check? (If your answer is '‘Yes,’’ please give such information
.\ﬁgder CREMATKS. " eriecririrscinesssissssissssamensassssssssnesssssisesssesssssssasesesssssssassassssssossssasans [J Yes [:f]ﬁ

e -‘)it possible that you received the check and cashed it, thinking it was issued
for another purpose? (If your answer is ''Yes,’’ please explain under ‘‘Remarks.”’) []Yes [Zéo

6. If this check was illegally cashed, you will be entitled to payment of the amount of the check; however,
another check in place of it will not be issued until the case has been fully investigated by the United States
Secret Service. As it may be necessary to contact you for further information, please fumish on the line below
the address at which you may be reached during the daytime, if such place is different from your residence.

(Number and Street) (City, State and ZIP Code)
7. If/h"’e check was mailed to a different address than shown below, please fumish that address.

..................................... ( NumberandSt.reet) {City. State and ZIP Code)

8. After reviewing all circumstances, I/we wish to make formal claim to the Treasury Department for stoppage of
payment of this check and the issuance of a substitute check. )/e-S

9. REMARKS (State any other facts which may aid in locating the Check): ...niencinincriiieincsnsssicnscsessent™,
L@ i}

......................................................................................................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................................................................................................

SIGNATURE OF PAYEE OR CLAIMANT

If this questionnaire has been signed by mark (X), two witnesses
who know the person must sign below, giving their full addresses.

1. NAME

T WZ“ Q,ﬂ//e# /ﬂ M/{/?

ADDRESS (Street number, City, State and ZIP Code) SIGNATURE OF CO-PAYEE (Both husband and wife must sign if co-
payees of a combined check) »

2. NAME - RESIDENCE NUMBER _AND STREET
ADDRESS (Street number, City, State and ZIP Code) CITY STATE AND ZIP CODE
DA TE (Mo., Day, and Year) TELEPHONE NUMBER

,‘9/% L2 1969 D - O 7P

U.5. GOYERKMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1968 0—238-966

NW 68281~ Docld:32245128—Rage-50-=—r—- : , e S ——




i /" -
DEPARTMENT ‘OF *HEAS:TH} EDU

- &1@@ @fégmm

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION S

3716 Rawlins Street
P,0, Box 6556
DalTas. Texes ?9219

OFFICE

‘e

When writing about your

WAGE EARNER: ;/_a @wﬁaﬂ

clways give Claim No. JEK Act 5

(g) (2) (D)

7% Forttr
232 Ledbdile
/f;ilaz¢(¢$4¢v ’ L :. Kl

This will acknowledge your inquiry regarding the check(s) for the monéyf

P

The Treasury Department desires that each person promptly receive the

amount due him but wishes to avoid unnecessary expense in record search-
ing which results in many instances in finding the check was correctly
paid. i

On a notice, such as you have furnished us, the Treasury Department

%E; must necessarily search its payment records from the date of issuance of
— ) the check until the date that a substitute check will be issued. Because
%2. ng of the large volu@e of payments, the searching operation entails a heavy
;;; E’? expense for each item.

Accordingly, it is requested that you fill out
the questionnaire on the reverse of this notice and RETURN IT IN THE
" ENCLOSED ENVELOPE.

UNLESS THIS QUESTIONNAIRE IS RETURNED NO FURTHER
ACTION WILL BE TAKEN,

)

)2
N

[

If you receive the check before hearing from the Treaéury Departmeht
you should notify the social security district office shown above

. You
-may-use the enclosed post card to notify-us. After sending in this noti-
fication, you may cash the check.

5

i

ELAYED POV
5

%

PROC

Upon receipt of this questionnaire, action if necessary, will be taken
by the Treasury Department to place a stop payment on the check and to

refer the case to the United States Secret Service for investigation and
clearance so a duplicate check can be sent to you

. The Treasury Depart-
ment will get in touch with you if it needs further information

k7 ,
%zéna( 7 Mw é //

District Maﬁager

Sincerely yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
—FPost Card 0A-CIPLT

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
Date

%/,

Check Number

Amount

il
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/-f\}, - Form Approved

Yoo ‘ e ) Budget Bureau No. 72-R417.7
; o T N A PROMPT REPLY WILL EXPEDITE ACTION TN
d QUESTIONNAIRE™"
1. Have yov;z received the check déscribed on the other side of this sheet? []Yes BNO
If your answer is “'Yes” destroy this form' fill out and mail'fhé’ enclosed post card. A
2. If your answer is "'No,”” have you asked your local post office about the check? JZ] Yes ‘ [INo
(If your answer is "No ’* this should be done.).. RN Z‘..' e o

3. If you recently changed your mailing address, have you med to fmd out whether
the check is being held there for you at your old address or was returned to the
post office? (If your answer is *'No,”’ this should be done.) .................. . [JYes B4 No

4. Have you any information which you think might assist the Treasury Department
y y y g y
in locating the check? (If your answer is '*Yes,”’ please give such Information
8 ¥ g

under ""Remarks.” ) .. ... [1Yes ENO

. Is it possible that you received the check and cashed it, thinking it was issued
for another purpoze; (If your answer is **Yes,”” please explain under '‘Remarks.”) [ | Yes A No

. )} this check was j''egally cashed, you will be entitled to payment of the amount of the check; however,
another check in place of it will not be issued until the case has been fully investigated by the United States
Secret Service. As it may be necessary to contact you for further information, please furnish on the line below
the address at which you may be reached during the daytime, if such place is different from your residence. f

-7. s ~ » g i A ) . 2 P -~
/I3 J)C'O%f/a o ol Ay hocordices /(,-;x(;z‘,

(Number and Street) (City, State ant"Z1 ﬁ\;@ode)

o0y

7. 1f the check was mailed to a different address than shown below, please furnish chaé,_ addiess.

‘l
(Number and Street) (City, State and Zl'? Code)

\
\

8. After reviewing all circumstances, I/we wxsh to make formal claim to the Treasury Department for stoppage of

payment of this check and the issuance of a substitute check.

'9. REMARKS ( State any other facts which may aid in locating the check):

Vs

. A

SIGNATURE OF PAYEE OR CLAIMANT
If this questionnaire has been signed by mark (X), two witnesses /
who know the person must sign below, giving their full addresses.
1. NAME s .
772% c Sernels  Soiks
ADDRESS(Sireet nurﬁber, City, State and ZIP Code) SIGNATURE OF CO-PAYEE/Both husband and wife must sign if co-
payees of a combined check)
733 ;fw//s:/a(c z‘ 7,
2. NAME /DENCE NUMBER AND STREET
/5c/m dc I A s Sodg o
ADDRESS (Street number, City, State and ZIP Code) y STATE AND ZIP CODE
W///(Mo" Day, and Year) T‘.EL/EP€ONE NUMBER 5
v . . . C ‘ )
Geeloy 18 | /5€E5 A/~ 0220
o

& U. 5. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1967 O - 265-973 g
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Form Approved by Comptroller General, U.S. 5 RESUMPTION OF AWARD Social Security Administration

. . Department of
Form QA-C107 (5-64) '_‘ DETERMINATION OF 3 , Health, Educahon, and Welfare
January 28, 1955 i . ; .

DISTRICT OFFICE

37 /G /Q ﬁ WC //(/15 S 7—; ACCOUNT NUMBER

THE FOLLOWING DETERMINATION IS BASED ON SUPPORTING EVIDENCE ON FILE AN\D'%ERTIF’ICATION oF PAYMENT IS RECOMMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

MA ‘fé“w PN POLTER” S
RICHARRSON , TX 75080 - e .

D 1. TEMPORARY DEDUCTIONS _________ _ _EMPLOYED_ .-

/» t / / / - .
K] 2. ‘PERMANENT DEDUCTIONS___iLEMPLOYED 1/@ 5 - Q, @S F:-ﬁg

TOTAL. \ CHARGEABLE \ TOTAL 4
TOTAL &xcsss O EXCESS : fQ MONTHLY (.\ O 3 0
EARNINGS § ARNINGS $§ 5 (QZ EARNINGS §_ - BENEFIT(S) s '

D . MOTHER HAS A CHILD IN
3. EMPLOYED OUTSIDE THE U. S. i 4, HER CARE BEGINNING
1T HAs BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE ABOVE AGE 65 TO CORRECT NAME OR SOCIAL '
D S.  pErson Is Now THE PROPER PAYEE. D 6. RECOMF; D 7. SECURITY ACCOUNT NO. D 8. NEW ADDRESS

174
O s &2 o s Ko C = TERAL - CloS  RENARETHE (=2
m O(ECHECK m’ A/ D AWARD D ADJUSTMENT D SUPP L/S CONDITIONAL FOLDER

ONLY ADJUSTMENT REFERENCE

BENEFICIARY NOTICE: \[ )( Y \

S87( S/BOL:{\\ 39.50¥34.66) R4S (40.30) Jes ch
MONTHLY BENEFIP ACCRUED BENEFIT DEDUCTIONS

PMT. | BEN. NET

1DEN. | IDEN. PERIOD EFFECTIVE R

CobE | ConE BEGIN. MONTHLY AMOUNT AMOUNT r l AMOUNT
DATE RATE FROM T0 FROM To D c bue

Z /

7

7/
€ r 3‘5.;40 < - aj)fasfs S [16:1.00
C 40 30N S 2 165 | $6.60 2
- 7 7 e 7 S
c |- 40,30/ 3l1bS1S16S 112040 2480

N~

% RBS (35
A-eJ & 1Oy ' SC-3

APPRPOVED BY-REVIEWER DATE

% Vi zmé P/fzf/ 7T /ﬂ5 (e Lol 30,3 257 5%
NW 88512 BoildB2245(28  Page 53 |




Department of
Heolth, Ed:cation, and Welfore
Social Security Administration

Form Approved by Comptroller General, U.S.
January 28, 1955 : RESUMPTION OF AWARD

DISTRICT OFFICE

Form OA-C107 (2-64) g DETERMINATION OF

3716 Rawlins St. CLAIM NUMBER
Dallas, Tex, 75219 1133-5L=3937

«
THE FOLLOWING DETERMINATION IS BASED ON SUPPORTING EVIDENCE ON FILE AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT 1S RECOMMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
FOR MINOR CHILDREN OF

NAME AND ADDRESS

FOR
Marina N, Oswald
Richardson, Texe. 75080

9/6l, ON (Partial)

1. TEMPORARY DEDUCTIONS E EMPLOYED

D 2. PERMANENT DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYED

TOTAL CHARGEABLE TOTAL -
TOTAL EXCESS EXCESS * MONTH", ¢
EARNINGS $ EARNINGS $ EARNINGS $ _ BENEF: "+ .1 J .
MOTHER HAS A CHILD IN
3. EMPLOYED OUTSIDE THE U. S. 4. HER CARE BEGINNING
l IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE ABOVE D AGE 65, TO CORRECT NAME OR SOCIAL
5. PERSON IS5 NOW THE PROPER PAYEE. 6. RECOMP. 7. SECURITY ACCOUNT NO. 8. NEW ADDRESS
ATTAINED TO COMBINE —— 202/(T)EXC
9. AGE 72 10. A& B BENEFITS 11.0THER
ONE CHECK - CONDITIONAL FOLDER
ONLY A~ AWARD ADJUSTMENT SUPP L/S ADJUSTMENT REFERENCE
BENEFICIARY NOTICE:
ng
MONTHLY BENEFIT ACCRUED BENEFIT DEDUCTIONS
PMT.|BEN. T w NET
IDEN.{IDEN. PERIOD EFFECTIVE AMOUNT
CODE |cODE Boichg‘ MC)R’\‘/.x.r1-i-:sl_y AMOUNT AMOUNT . DUE
FROM TO FROM TO D C

E ‘ 37,60 9_/6h 9/6L | 37.60
E 37.50 | AL 37.50 |
E 10/64 | 31.40 | 9/64 9/6L | 31.L0 2 | 31.30

—

|
gz
/
REMARKS
% 71,00 AA-Excess refurd received on
MAX. 106,60 Schedule #7L, dtd. 10/15/6L
E 31.40

C2 37,60 C1-37.60 - 2toe 3 5KC oot -

o s s / !'/' Fe
NV 68261 Doc ;32245128 Page 54




3 D it s o ¢t st Miaate Sl e bt + S AR % ATt A N e et st s selaialod o,

DETERMINATIONOF . 7%
RESUMPTION OF AWARD ',/

ACCOUNT NUMBER

‘/7f .5/7/373747

THE FOLLOWING DETERMINATION IS lBAssn ON SUPPORTING EVIDENCE ON FILE AND CERTIFICATION or PAYMENT IS RECOMMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
NAME AND ADDRESS FOR MINOR CHILDREN OF

SN 471w W, Dseonis N ‘

FOR

Department of

g e Health, Education, and Welfare

Form OA-C107 (5- 64)
Form Approved by Comptrolier General, U.S.
January 28, 1955

DISTRICT OFFICE /

H

Socig! Security Administration

i

o Lt

TGUARDIAN OF

ﬁ 1. TEMPORARY DEDUCTIONS é i EMPLOYED ,%5 Of\/ (‘fﬂi/ﬁ’éﬁ/)
2. PERMANENT DEDUCTIONS _ é EMPLOYED ?/é &~ /%% /\/pﬂ//ﬁﬂ/y>

. TOTAL i7 " *RGEABLE TOTAL ?
TOTAL ; - EXCESS - CEZS /7
EARNINGS $ /72 o= EARNINGS $ . ©<  LARNINGS $ é J‘J_ é < BENEFIT(S) $ <°O

MOTHER HAS A CHILD IN

3 EMPLOYED OUTSIDE THE U. S. 4. HER CARE BEGINNING
D IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE ABOVE AGE 65, TO CORRECT NAME OR SOCIAL l:]

S. PERSON IS NOW THE PROPER PAYEE. 6. RECOMP. 7. SECURITY ACCOUNT NO. . 8. NEW ADDRESS

ATTAINED TO COMBINE 202 (T)EXC

9. AGE 72 10. A& B BENEFITS 11.0THER

ONE CHECK CONDITIONAL FOLDER

ONLY D A~ D AWARD D ADJUSTMENT D SUPP L/s ADJUSTMENT >@/REFERENCE
BENEFIC|A:\Y/OTICE:

MONTHLY BENEF!IT ACCRUED BENEFIT : DEDUCTIONS
PMT.{BEN. = w NET
IDEN.|IDEN. PERIOD EFFECTIVE AMOUNT
CODE COEDE ii?:' MORNATTHELY AMOUNT AMOUNT F | DUE
FROM TO FROM TO =] [of

\\
T~

REMARKS

Pla "7/[00

DATE

~ bn:v%ﬁﬁu:t:y Con D;:Z .

N 582_61 Docld:32245128 Page 55
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FORM OA-C528b (4-64) KC

AN et e AP a8 C e edvene G S A

DISTRICT OFFICE
DETERMINATION OF

TERMINATION OF ENTITLEMENT

OR SUSPENSION OF PAYMENTS
BASED ON SUPPORTING EVIDENCE ON FILE

ﬁ"‘. CLAIM NO. PIC
*} 433-54-3937-E E
W. E.

ADJMT. CODING

DATE

6/1/65

Marina N. Oswald

CR. BLOCK NoO. -

ES( 208 JUN 65 KC

DATE OF BIRTH INITIALS
PAYEE FILE
CLLC MONTHLY RATE SHOULD HAVE BEEN (SHOULD BE) STOPPED
DIARY FILE W
b5 | 31.40 6/65 7
SPA LAST SCHED. NO. TREASURY REQUESTED TC DISCONTINUE PAYMENT CROSS-REF.
OA 6/65 ACCOUNT NoO.

O ooag

Uoo0oOorOoOo

. Worked outside the United States

3. OAIB worked and expects net earnings to exceed
$1200

0. Benefits payable by some other agency

1. Death of beneficiary

2. Dependent terminated due to death of insured individual
3. ®Pivesooodiarsiage  Remarriage

4C. Attained age 18 and not disabled E

4. Child attained age 18 and not disabled

5. Beneficiary entitled to other benefits

6C. Child no longer disabled

9.

to benefits in your care

0. Investigation pending determ. of cont. disability (O 4. Failure to have a child entitled (] 7. Refused VR Services

O s. Payee not determined

2. Worked and expects net earnings to exceed [C] 5. OAIB worked outside the s
$1200 United States

(Clerk) (Date) *' (Reviewer) (Date)

[} 6. Death  Marriage of child

[J 7c. Adoption
[ 7. Adoption of child

] [] 8H.DIB no longer disabled
O] 8. Mother terminated-
Child no longer disabled
[ ] X. DIB attained age 65
[ B. Claim withdrawn

¥

® @

T TR TOPIASRITRAGEE e rre eRLCTIOT e ~hpee~ * A T M NG =TT - h aeer T gmeemers wgen s o

I

@
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®
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FORM OA-C528b (4-64) KC

 DISTRICT OFFICE i CLAIM NO. PIC
" DETERMINATION OF %
L , 3e5he39
L % TERMINATION OF ENTITLEMENT 433-5k-39317 E
ST OR SUSPENSION OF PAYMENTS w. E

BASED ON SUPPORTING EVIDENCE ON FILE
ADIJMT. CODING DATE

A9 10/16/64

Marina N, Oswald e
DATE OF BIRTH
PAYEE FILE /) Z}.
z:”
454 MONTHLY RATE SNDULYD HAVE BEEN {SHOULD BE) STOPPED } .:.._:’;(
DIARY FILE =
_Ls 37.60
SPA LAST SCHED. NO. TREASURY REQUESTED TO DISCONTINUE PAYMENT CROSS-REF.
oA 10/& ACCOUNT NO.
O o. Investigation pending determ. of cont. disability [ 4. Failure to have a child entitled {T] 7. Retused VR Services
[J 1. Worked outside the United States to benefits in your care O s. Payee not determined .
(] 2. Worked and expects net earnings to exceed (1 5. 0aIB worked outside the O
$1200 United States :

(O 3. OAIB worked and expects net earnings to exceed

$1200 |
- z
. . o eered %{ u{;m//f/{—#js,;r‘

[] 0. Benefits payable by some other agency [] 6_Death Marriage of child
[J 1. Death of beneficiary

[0 2. Dependent terminated due to death of insured individual ) [] 7C. Adoption

(J 3. Divorce Marriage  Remarriage [ 7. Adoption of child

[J 4C. Attained age 18 and not disabled { ]

(J 4. Child attained age 18 and not disabled :l [[] 8H.DIB no longer disabled

[J 5. Beneficiary entitled to other benefits [] 8 Mother terminated-

[J 6C.Child no longer disabled Child no longer disabled .
O _ [ X. DIB attained age 65

[(J R. Claim withdrawn

TN e e s B bt - s = - = P e e 4 et
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DD’ADDRESS CHANGE
[[] HOLD CK DATED
PAYEE CHANGE

ey

REPLACE CK DATED 6(3!65 K
DRAWN PAYABLE TO

Mariana N Oswald

PREVIQOUS DISTRICT OFFICE DEPARTMENT OF NEW DISTR;CT OFFICE .

HEALTH. EDUCATION, AND WELFARE !
. SOCIAL SECURITY ADMlNISTRAT‘ION @ -

PAYEE, ADDRESS CHANGE, OR HOLD CHECK REQUEST -

DATE WAGE EARNER o PIC . CLAIM NO.

5/10/65 E
FLOA -~ [LLOA MBA SPA R e - § .
02140 | Marina N Oswald - 433 54 3037 B
TR FILE CODE CcLC S & C CODE
L. ~ 1245 Donna Dr
1Y ks 145390A Richardson Tex 75080

FORM OA-C610 (2.64) FILE COPY
Y
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NEW DISTRICT OFFICE

PREVIOUS DISTRICT OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF

HEALTH. EDUCATION. AND WELFARE

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

I7TE RAWINSST
PALAAS—TEX—F5249—

DRAWN PAYABLE TO

Maript/p N Cswhb cepirecten

[[J] ADDRESS CHANGE
[] HoLp ck paTED

PAYEE CHANGE
REPLACE CK DATED

RICHARDSON TEX

PAYEE, ADDRESS CHANGE. OR HOLD CHECK REQUEST
DATE WAGE EARNER ' PIC . JCLAIM NO.
05/05/65 06 ) ”
FLOA LLOA MBA SPA .
2 3 03/40 MR\ WA 433 54 3937 E
TR FILE CODE CcLC S & C CODE "!q!n‘ n N OSNALD
97 |45 .s:ffoJ? 1245 DONNA DR

S g )

ForM OA-C610B (6.64)
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Us DISTRICT ©

FFICE

DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH, EDUCATION. AND WELFARE

f, = SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
3. PAYEE, ADDRESS CHANGE, OR HOLD CHECK REQUEST '

NEW DISTRICT OFFICE

L=3-64

WAGE EARNER PIC

CLAIM NO.

L L 03760

: W

JRESS CHAN

cLe ‘s & C CODE

i 1h5390 |

GE

-D CK DATED

'EE CHANGE

’LACE CK DATED

AWN PAYABLE TO

Marina N Oswald L33 54 3937 x-

€29 Belt Line
Richardson Tex 75080

A-C610 (6.63)
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Form OA-C526 (1-61) (‘J
i BENEFIT SUMMARY

IR,
== Form approved by

Comptroller General, U. S., October 25, 1950

-t

Department of Health, Education, and Welfare

Social Security Administration
Burea_u of Old-Age and Survivors Insurance

CLASS OF ACTION

ACCOUNT NUMBER

#3354~ 3737

MONTHLY BENEFIT ACCRUED BENEFIT DEDUCTIONS
|IBA€L. BEN. . NET
.| IDEN. PERIOD EFFECTIVE R w AMOUNT
CODE | copg | BEGIN. |MONTHLY AMOUNT AMOUNT F | DUE
DATE RATE FROM FROM TO D [of

£ Yot | 3760\ /s3 | Yok | yy2.80
E| 3,00 AS- 213,60

3285.9°

ei| || 520 Wiz | ekt 225 Lo

22560

REMARKS

crz)

1%7 P7LKCFEB

DATE

DATE REVIEWER

CLERK

FCutitt | T ligpre | 2737

s% U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1962-666121
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SES %.__ E_OA' Crors D@fﬁ/‘m: W&-——’ %,4&.}4/%
" Form approved by Ccmgrouer GOTOT W e e oo
January 1958 e e sy
1. INSURED TRDIVIOUAL W N | O DATE OF BIRTH nA‘rE OF DEATH DA;’EvCLAlM FILED
Iee H Oswald race [ X 10/19/39 | 11/2L/63
2. REQUIRED QTRS. HAS AT LEAST CURRENT QTRS. | 3. FirstBase Yr. Or Starting Date LAST BASE YR. OR CLOSING DATE[4. LUMP SUM AMOUNT
6 6 1951 1963 213,00
5 TDTAL EARNINGS DISABILITY PERIOD EXCLUDED su;gse& YRS, OR[DIVISOR TNCREMENTS PRIMARY AMOUNT
3306.85 01-8 2l 71.00
6 NAME DATE OF DATE CLAIM 0R|GINAL ANY OTHER ADJUSTED RELATIVE'S ACCT.
SYMBOL BIRTH FILED BENEFIT BENEFITS BENEFIT NUMBER (IF ANY)
Gl 7/17/11 | 1/9/6k
E L n 53.30 37.60 0 togsn T
C2 | June L 2/15/62 | ~n 53.30 37.60
Cl | Audrey M 10/20/63] = 53.30 37.60
8. REIMBURSABLE f. H. EXPENSES ARE PAID AS FOLLOWS REMAINS UNPAID 7. MAXIMUM PAYABLE
1 112,80
] 0.0. COOE

11. REMARKS

L¥7 P7LYCFEB

3716 Rawlins St 814

Dallas Tex 75219

HF — /
12. CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT EN?#I{EEN?ENT MONTHLY LUMP-SUM
TO MONTHLY BENEFIT DEATH
Symbol Name and address of payee as . slaimant or as representative of the claimant BENEFITS PAYMENT
E [Marina N Oswald 11/63 | 37.60 |213.00
~ 43 | Bx 1407 B
Grand Prairie Tex 75050
==L |Marina N Oswald for minor children of I H Oswald 11/63 75.20

NW 68261~ DotId-37245T28 Page 62

Pursuant to lawfully delegated authority, ! certify that, on application by
or on behalf of tha claimant(s) named above as payee(s) and the supporting
evidence forwarded herewith, the foregoing statements are my determination

of fact amid/;‘jn_s/xons as tg-the benefit(s) to be paid as indicated.

/ (Claims Representative} 1/16/6&

| certify that pursuant to fawfully delegated authority | have verified the
above statements with the supporting evidence on file in this office; that |
have computed all amounts and that same are correct as shown; and that all
indicated benefit(s) are in accordanc? inh the provisions of Title 11 of the

Approved

{Claims Authorlzer)
Date

Social Secunty A a;aynded
~; >
Z 4

WGPO 1962636876



‘ ) ’m. ) . v '/4/-".
b "_.‘ BN %@t . : O
Q. L ' -
.~ - - ACCOUNT NUMBER . ‘:5’\8 ‘:&5 Mi‘;(”;‘h"LJM . . " REMARKS e TRANSCRIP\
j» ei '_'-4.; e CTraeT - : L .\ . ,V . LN . .'v'-'-.'.‘.r:' Bl s :':: o . \.\.‘
-~ 433 54 3937 71.000 - 76,00 114.00 7 A | 09/65R
. ‘ BENEFICIARY'S NAME PiC BIC LAF :5‘;%%;2’;\:5 . MONTT*E‘:{VRATE @
. € OSwWALD AUDREY M ci ceL| € 24,60 57.00 &
01 37,600 01 37,68 01 37.60 01 37,60 01 37,60 01 53.30
€ Fo 2,700 PD 2,76 PD 2,70 PD 2,700 Pp 2,70 PD 3.70 B
40,30 40,30 40,30 - 40,30 40,39 + 57.00
€ 01 53,30 01 53.30 ®
PD 3.70 PD 3,70
57,00 57,00
[ ®
OSWALD JUNE L C1 c2 c 24,60 57.00
¢ 01 37,600 01 37,60 01 37.60 01 37.60 01 37.60 01 53.30@
PD 2,70 PD 2,70 PD 2,70 PD 2.70 PD 2,700 PD 3.70
' 40,30 40.30 40,30 40,30 40,30 57.00
(] | @
01 53,300 01 53,30 \
PD 3.70 PD 3.70 :
¢ 57,00 57,00 | ®
‘ TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 49,20 114.00
¢
‘OSWALD MARINA N E 3 T3 10,00 33.40
¢ 21 31,40 21 31.40 21 31.40 21 31,40 21 3t1.40 T 0 31.40 D
PD 2,00 PD 2,00 PD 2,00 PD 2,00 Pp 2,00 NP 2.00
33,40 33,460 33.40 33,40 33,40 33.40
@

e
® &
¢ &
€ @
: Riwle B w LD w . A A R{w A A s
LT AR e e i e Y I = P L e A P L e

- FORM OA'C596 15-63)

1965 CONVERSION OF BENEFIT RATES
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H .

DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WEL FARE
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE

T (Nameo%esenmtiv;)

sentative with respect to my claim under the Social Security Act, based on the earnings record of

smeeereeee - 1O ACt @S MY repre-

I appoint

Lee Harvey Oswald . 433-54-3937

""""""""" (Name of wage earner or self-employed Individual) (Social security account number)

The above-named representative is authorized to obtain from the Administration informa-

tion conceming my claim; and it is understood that any notice -+ ‘~quest sent to him shall have

the same force and effect as if sent to me.

B ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

I accept the above appointment. I am a person in good standing in my community and I am

able to assist and advise the above party in this case.

(Union representative, relative, etc.)

- (Addrell)

S 1O, L 56Y Q&Z/d‘a Jedad .

(Date)

(SEE REVERSE SiDE FOR REGULATIONS AS TO FEES OF REPRESENTATIVES FOR SERVICES TO A
PARTY AND INFORMATION ON CONFLICT OF INTEREST)

Form AC-512
(3-60)
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q r7ne 6‘0 -4
Form OAC-5002
1-54)

(
REPORT OF CONTACT °‘ 4;_7;;(/

{USE INK OR TYPEWRITER) o /
DATE: .
' /) — 10~ &

e rien el "L33-54-3937

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON(S) CONTA“ TED: . K E ? v
)Z/?_ /. Q;?’)”h,&d,/’ 3 A ; ; 7 WZ:ZW\/ ] AT Al S

Tinsegenr Ao Te SN éan%éﬁ g}

CONTACT MADE/ / PLACE OF CONTACT
IN PERSON w TELEPHONE D

— //Mméﬂ,éé-m Wﬂ%&'m

%7/ /73 /ow/?ZCW@ ‘7714»721 Pl G—ﬁé/é(, 4//

/ 24 / /fo. (/u,‘vt/bp L4 % ﬁ/ﬁté ZL/L

-\'i

éﬁé/g Méww Wﬁ Q%Ww

,%/Vym/ S nihid /é/r/n// el /u,yé/»////vzvé

//?/4/M/ . / ﬂ /

7‘719 /66/// Mﬁ A/V /5/65‘ /‘M‘%‘/é

Z—W\/ i L Alf -~ ' /

{

CONTACT MADE BY 37 d
{ (SIGNATURE) (TITLE)
y (FOR CONTINUATION OF THIS REPORT. TURN PAGE. KEEP MARGINAL SPACE AT RIGHT FOR BlNDlNG)
- B U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1958 O -486513
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Form OAC-5002
1-84)

REPORT OF CONTACT orFice:

{USE INK OR TYPEWRITER)

DATE:

W/E OR S/E PERSON AN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON(S) CONTACTED:

—

Ji

CONTACT MADE: PLACE OF CONTACT:
IN PERSON D TELEPHONE D \ .

\égwaw“bf@u T wt&uﬁ.«ﬂﬁ—
,ﬂ/”’/f///éﬂﬂ / ST £ u«z\z,oi_)\ 7(—' 7%/ —/Z[ ‘ /"‘
Am//we/u W V) e o [ w1

Aath, e forl T o X
J/VU/'/&,(/’/A;«V 7;#/ 4%;/(/ o/ // /é;w/f
//2 Py /{//ﬂ//ﬁ/oﬁd/ 4%4 i T L77 2z,
/{J/4 L\,(L/é/ AR s \/Z_[:/W/%%«_g(/ ,

A%

L

ﬁ‘ “m,»,:

/ /" “((NATURE) (TITLE)
(FOR CONTINUATION OF THIS REPORT. TURN PAGE. KEEP MARGINAL SPACE AT RIGHT FOR BINDING)

CONTACT MADE QJ Z / 4 —//ﬂd " ;4// d{_zz- 7{2/42/ ’

u. S GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1958 O.-486513

NW 68261_Docld:32245128 Page 66 . ki




